
DENHAMS

Antique sale 647 to be held on 13th August of 2014

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 151
Not Before 10.45

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 401
Not Before 12.15pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 451
1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 726
Not Before 3pm

Rugs and Carpets 776
Not Before 3pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 801
Not before 3pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 9th August 9am - 12 noon

Monday 11th August 9am - 5pm

Tuesday 12th August 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 13th August 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer
price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Troika coffin vase decorated with stylised motifs by Tina Doubleday 7" £100-150

2 A Troika cube vase the blue ground with stylised geometric decoration by Annette Walters  3 1/2" £60-90

3 A Troika  wheel vase with inscribed decoration, signed 4" £50-75

The top of this vase has 2 chips and there is fretting round the external sides

4 A rare Troika 6 division wall pocket T4201 by Linda Hazel 8" x 6" £150-250

5 An Aynsley porcelain figure - The Lone Indian by John Aynsley 12" on a wood plinth £40-60

6 A set of 7 Wedgwood The Dancing Hours figurines £50-100

7 A Wedgwood limited edition Golden Hours clock, 22/950 9"h, boxed £40-80

8 A Moorcroft baluster vase decorated with peony on a cream ground 5", a ditto rectangular box and cover 4"
£30-50

The box lid is cracked

9 Two Royal Doulton figures - Charlie Chaplin HN2771 9" and Groucho Marx HN2777 9" £30-60

10 2 Royal Doulton figures - Stan Laurel HN2774 9" and Oliver Hardy HN2775 9" £30-60

11 2 Royal Doulton figures - Tiptoe HN3293 9" and Slap Dash HN2277 9" £30-60

12 A Royal Doulton figure - Partners HN2119 7" £20-30

12a A Royal Doulton figure - Town Crier HN2119 9" £20-30

13 A Coalport figure - Princess Turandot no.  327/12,500 9" £25-45

14 A rare yellow Sylvac bunny sitting on his back legs 5" £20-30

This lot has had one ear broken and glued.

15 A cut glass goblet, the bowl decorated with an extensive hunting scene on an aluminium base 7" £20-40

16 An Art Deco Clarice Cliff style 8 piece tea set decorated with stylised red roofed cottages £25-45

17 A Royal Doulton baluster vase with waisted tapered neck and geometric decoration 10" £20-40

18 A Royal Doulton figure - Mick The Miller DA214 9" £30-40

19 A Royal Doulton figure - Desert Orchid, raised on a wooden socle 10" £30-60

20 A Wedgwood figure - Harriet 8" and 2 others £10-20
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21 3 Wedgwood figures - Christina 8", Georgina 8" and Abigail 8" £30-60

22 3 Coalport figures - Lady Caroline 8", Mary 8" and Jean 8" £30-60

23 A set of 26 Lennox China herb jars and covers with stand and measures £20-30

24 A porcelain figure of a grizzly bear on a wooden base 12"  (one claw is chipped) £30-60

25 A set of 6 Coalport porcelain figures of Edwardian ladies £30-60

26 A set of 6 Coalport porcelain figures of Edwardian ladies £30-60

27 A Swarovski crystal swan 2 1/4", 2 ditto hedgehogs 1 3/4", 1 1/4", an owl 1", a rabbit 1" and a chick 1" £50-80

28 A French serpentine porcelain and gilt metal mounted trinket box decorated with floral sprays 3" £15-20

29 A Wade tortoise box 7", 2 others and 11 Whimsies together with 2 green glazed lattice plates £20-30

30 2 Royal Doulton series ware 2 handled pots - Sam Weller and Mr Pickwick 4", a Bohemian red glass scent
decorated with animals amongst buildings 7" £20-40

The bottle stopper is chipped

31 A 1930's Crown Devon Fieldings jar and cover the black ground decorated with dragons 5" and 5 other items
£20-40

32 A pair of early 19th Century Continental blue and white urn shaped vases with splayed foot, decorated with
panels of figures in rural settings and sprays of flowers, with applied rustic handles and flower head terminals
6" £60-90

Both bases have been glued and restored, some petals are chipped and there is fritting to both lips of vases

33 A Beswick Staffordshire style Spaniel 4", 2 Royal Doulton ditto 5" and 9" £15-25

34 A Beswick figure of an owl 4", a ditto Kingfisher 5" £20-40

35 Six Beswick birds - wren 993 2", chaffinch 991 2 1/2", kingfisher 2", bluetit 908 2 1/2", goldfinch 2273 2 1/2"
and grey wagtail 1041 2" £20-40

36 4 Beswick birds - bullfinch 1042 2 1/2", goldcrest 2415 2 1/2", robin 880 2 1/2" and an owl 3" £15-25

37 A Wade posy vase with standing squirrel 5" and minor decorative china £20-40

38 A Doulton Slaters oviform vase, the gold ground decorated with flowers 6 1/2", a ditto baluster vase with
waisted neck 6" £30-50

39 A Staffordshire style figure of young man carrying a basket of flowers 8", an Italian figure of a boy with
crossbow 5" £15-25

40 A Victorian Bohemian glass tapered vase, the cream and gilt ground with panels of flowers 12 1/2", a green
glass gilt decorated ditto 11" £50-100

41 A 1960's Poole baluster vase decorated with stylised birds amongst flowers 206 3 1/2" £30-60

42 A Victorian Mary Gregory style vase, the cranberry body decorated with a boy chasing a bird 10", a Victorian
cranberry wavy neck vase 3" £20-40

Page 3/50



43 A boxed set of 3 Lalique scent bottles Les Introuvables 2 1/2" £150-200

44 A modern Lalique green glass figure of a seated frog 2 1/2" (Boxed) £40-60

45 2 modern Lalique fish, blue and pink 2" (Boxed) ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

46 2 modern Lalique glass fish, black and green 2" (Boxed) £50-100

47 2 modern Lalique fish, blue and opalescent 2" (Boxed) £50-100

48 2 modern Lalique glass fish, yellow and pale green 2" (Boxed) £50-100

49 2 modern Lalique glass fish, orange and clear 2" (Boxed) £50-100

50 4 Beswick dogs - beagle 5", cocker spaniel 4", retriever 5" and a seated collie dog 4" £30-60

50a A Branham chamber stick with geometric decoration together with a 1930's Honiton baluster vase decorated
with stylised flowers 8", a similar jug 7" £20-30

The vase has some air bubbles in the glaze around the side of the rim. The jug has a very small chip to the
rim. Additional images added.

50b A Victorian polychrome 2 handled shallow dish £10-20

50c A Continental figure of a bird on a rustic base 7", a ditto 4" £20-30

50d A 19th Century Bacchanalian mask jug 4" and 2 other items £40-60

The figure has a missing left hand and the item she is holding in her right and is snapped off.

50e A 19th Century German gilt decorated porcelain figure of a lady seated at a spinning wheel with a kitten beside
her 9" (f) £80-120

There is restoration to the figures hands, the spinning wheel and the cats paw.

50f A collection of Victorian and other glass and stoneware bottles £20-30

50g A collection of Sylvac ceramics, childrens tableware £30-60

50h A quantity of Sylvac preserve pots, jars and animals etc £25-45

50j A Royal Worcester 16 piece tea set decorated with insects and fruit £10-20

51 7 Beswick dogs - dachshund 4", terrier 3 1/2", corgi 3", black dachshund 4", black labrador 4 1/2", standard
poodle 3 1/2" and whippet 5" £50-80

52 4 Beswick dogs - Lochinvar of Ladypark 7 1/2", Arnoldene dalmatian 8", Baylodone Baronet retriever 6" and
Ruler of Ouborough great dane 9" £50-80

53 A collection of 30 Wade Whimsies comprising a polar bear, 4 cubs, 2 rhinos, 2 lions, 2 monkeys, 2 gorillas, 2
seals, a wild boar,  beaver, grey rhino, 2 dogs, reclining leopard, squirrel, a girl, boy, sabre tooth tiger, ferret,
bison, fish, chimp, kitten and lamb £30-50

The large polar bear has a chip to base, 2 of the bear cubs have chipped bases, 1 of the monkeys has a
chipped ear, the boar has a chipped ear, the chimp has a chipped base, the fish has a chipped fin, dog has a
chipped snout, large polar bear has a chipped nose, gorilla has a chipped bas, leopard has a chipped ear,
ferret, girl, sabre tooth tiger, lamb and kitten are all chipped
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54 14 Wade figures comprising - laughing policeman, a cat dressed in a coat a pig riding gnome, a polar bear, an
elf on an acorn, a skunk, a squirrel, an elf with a  prospecting pan, a cartoon pegasus, monkey, an elf, a
badger and a crossed legged elf £20-40

The polar bear has chips to the base, the cats hat is chipped, the top of the policeman's helmet is chipped,
pigs feet are chipped, elf on the acorn has a chipped coat, skunk has a chipped nose, pegasus has chipped
hooves, prospecting elf has a chipped hat and nose, badger has a chipped base, crossed legged elf has a
chipped base

55 3 Hummel figures - girl watering a flower 4 1/2", girl sweeping 4 1/2" and boy with trumpet 5" £30-50

56 3 Hummel figures - The Helper 4", Be Patient 4 1/2" and boy with accordion 5 1/2" £30-50

57 3 Hummel figures - Retreat to Safety 4", Chick Girl 3" and Sensitive Hunter 5" £30-50

58 3 Hummel figures - a seated angel 2 1/2", home from market 4" and a boy chimney sweep 4" £20-40

59 A 19th Century blue and white transfer print childs chamber pot decorated with children playing in a country
garden 6" £20-40

60 A Doulton character jug - Winking Joker 3 1/2" £20-40

61 A 1970's Studio purple glass vase with bubble base engraved Tapio Wirkkala 11 1/4" £50-75

62 6 Jasperware dishes and 2 novelty napkin rings £20-40

63 A modern millefiori faceted paperweight 2 1/2" and minor decorative china £20-40

64 A Royal Doulton character jug - Winston Churchill 5 1/2" and a ditto pepperette £20-30

65 13 Wade Whimsies, 5 foreign porcelain animals with nodding heads, 3 others and a Murano glass dish £15-25

66 A cut crystal ships decanter 10", a Victorian blue and gilt tazza decorated with spring flowers 6" £15-25

67 An Edwardian mallet shaped decanter 10", minor Victorian and later glassware £20-40

68 A Staffordshire style figure of a lady on horseback 7 1/2", ditto of a soldier 9" and Tom King 11" £20-40

69 An early 20th Century Continental oviform vase and cover decorated with figures in an interior scene 10"
£20-40

70 A Studio pottery figure of a cow 8", 4 others £20-30

The largest cow has a broken back leg, The next largest white cow has some heavy lines of crazing.The
Highland cattle has a chip to his left horn and has had his horns painted white, there are also lots of firing
cracks to his fur. The remaining cows are in good condition. Additional images added.

71 4 Coalport figures - Emerald, Ruby, Topaz and Sapphire 9 1/2" £40-60

72 A Carltonware beige leaf salad bowl 12" and a pair of ditto servers £20-40

73 4 animal figure groups - Black Beauty 10", Big Horn Sheep 9", Silver 12" and Night Hunter 14" £20-40

Black Beauty has a broken tail

74 4 porcelain horse figures - Fury of the Plains 10", a rearing white stallion 10", a black race horse 10" and a
brown race horse 10" £15-25
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75 Two modern 2 bottle tantalus containing a pair of Royal Brierley square spirit decanters and a similar tray
£30-60

76 2 Franklin Mint figures - Hunter 11" and Ruler of the African plains 12" £20-40

77 A pair of Edwardian mallet decanters with faceted bodies 12" £15-25

78 A Capodimonte group of 3 card players 9" and 3 other Capodimonte figures £30-60

79 A 19th Century German centre piece with pierced and floral decoration supported by 4 cherubs with applied
floral decoration 11" £60-90

Some of the petals and floral decoration are chipped, 1 cherub has 2 broken wings

80 4 Continental figures of birds - a woodpecker 10", falcon 10" and 2 woodpeckers 3" £20-40

81 A Wemyss ware style candle holder decorated with cherries 12", 3 other items £30-60

82 A Losol ware Armado dessert service comprising square dish, comport and 6 plates decorated with fruits
£20-40

83 A pair of Wedgwood blue and white advertising decanters and stoppers for Humphrey Taylor & Co decorated
with riverscape, a ditto bottle vase £25-45

84 A 1960's Poole shallow dish decorated with flowers 4 1/2", 2 bowls and a ditto table lamp £25-45

85 A cut glass ships decanter with bulbous stopper 10", a plain glass ditto £15-25

86 4 Beswick figures of dogs - Lochinvar of Lady Park 8", Jovial Roger 8", a retriever 9" and black labrador 9"
£30-60

87 4 Beswick figures of dogs - Corner Garth Stroller 7", a beagle 7", a blue roan spaniel 6" and a German
shepherd dog 5" £25-35

88 A Continental Earthenware drinks set comprising jug, 7 mugs, a bowl and jug £15-25

89 A Victorian blue and white 2 handled octagonal tureen decorated with Chinese views 9", a quantity of crested
and other china £20-40

There is a chip to the lid of the tureen

90 A Goebel dish - Claude Monet "Des Femmes en Jardin" 16" £20-40

91 A collection of Toby jugs £30-50

92 14 Wedgwood blue and white Christmas plates decorated with Victorian scenes £10-20

93 A Studio Pottery slip glazed cylindrical vase 8" and 6 other items £20-30

94 A 19th Century Dresden Posset pot and cover decorated with spring flowers 2" and 3 other items £15-25

95 A 1970's slip glazed ceramic figure 18" £20-30

96 A 19th Century English part tea set comprising 2 cups, 2 saucers, a sauceboat and stand, the white ground
decorated with blue and gilt wavy bands of flowers, 3 Continental dishes and a Copeland Spode dish £25-45

97 An Aynsley Cottage Garden jardiniere 8" and a ditto Pembroke jardiniere 8" £10-20
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98 An Art Deco pressed amber glass table centre piece with goldfish and figural centre 10", a pink glass vase with
kneeling figures 7" £40-60

The centrepiece has some small cracks in both the base and the support for the figure. The figure itself has a
crack in the base. The pink vase is in good condition.

99 An early 20th Century Meissen bulbous teapot with floral finial and floral entwined handle 7", a ditto sucrier and
cover £30-60

100 12 Wedgwood blue and white Queensware decorative wall plates £10-15

101 A Franklin Mint figure of a leopard on a glass base 14", a ditto snow tiger 14" and a wolf 14" £30-60

102 A 19th Century pear shaped ewer, the engraved decoration with flowers and birds 12", a ditto faceted mallet
decanter and stopper 10" £40-60

103 A quantity of modern Wedgwood Jasperware boxes and dishes £20-40

104 A boxed Waterford coaster, minor decorative china £20-40

105 A quantity of modern Jasperware vessels £15-20

106 A quantity of Wedgwood decorative china £15-20

107 A quantity of modern Wedgwood Jasperware £10-20

108 A pair of novelty condiments in the form of field glasses and minor decorative china £10-20

109 A modern Dresden porcelain and gilt table lamp, the base with a standing dove £50-75

110 A Royal Doulton character jug Dick Turpin and 11 others £20-40

111 A Royal Doulton Rose Elegans dinner and coffee service comprising 12, 2 handled cups, 5 tea cups, 18
saucers, 19 sandwich plates, 16 medium plates, 12 dinner plates, a milk jug, 6 dessert bowls, 2 cake plates
and 4 oval meat plates £50-75

3 tea cups are chipped, 10 of the saucers are rubbed, 4 dinner plates rubbed, milk jug chipped

112 A Coalport Revelry 6 piece coffee set and minor teaware £10-20

113 A 19th Century vase with a ring neck stem and splayed foot £50-80

114 A Carltonware salad bowl decorated with flowers, ditto leaf shaped with servers £20-40

115 4 items of modern Wedgwood Jasperware £10-20

116 A matched Copeland Spode and Cauldron part tea service comprising 1 large teapot, 1 small teapot, 4 jugs, 8
tea cups, 2 sugar bowls, 2 handled cup, 11 saucers, 6 small plates, 3 medium plates, 2 dinner plates £20-40

The small teapot is chipped, 1 tea cup chipped, 1 sugar bowl chipped, the 2 handled cup is chipped, 1 saucer
is chipped and 1 dinner plate is chipped

117 A Japanese eggshell part coffee set and minor decorative china £15-20

118 A Minton Pandora pattern tea service comprising teapot, coffee pot, cream jug, 2 lidded bowls, a slow bowl, 7
tea cups, 13 saucers, 10 small plates, 2 cake plates £20-40

2 teacups and cracked
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119 A Lladro group of a goose and goslings no.4895 3 1/2", 5 Nao figures and a Wedgwood vase £40-80

120 A Noritake dinner and tea service comprising 12 cups, 12 saucers, 12 large plates, 12 small plates, 11 small
bowls, 11 dinner plates, 12 bowls, 1 covered bowl, 1 vegetable dish, 1 milk jug, 1 sauce boat, 1 large tureen
with lid and 1 serving plate £30-50

126 A suite of Waterford crystal comprising a mallet shaped decanter, 4 sherries, 4 wines and 4 champagnes
£30-60

127 A Carltonware salad bowl with lobster feet and servers, 2 ditto leaf shaped dishes £20-40

128 A set of 3 Crown Devon graduated black ground jugs decorated with flowers £15-20

129 A Brannam Barum Art Nouveau oviform vase with stylised dragon handles decorated with flowers and leaves
20" £40-60

The vase has a stuck lip

130 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern ginger jar and cover 3", a Royal Crown Derby large teacup and saucer
decorated with flowers £30-50

131 A 20th Century armorial pierced plate 10" £20-30

132 A Chinese baluster blue and white vase decorated with panels of figures on a ground of flowers with 4
character mark 9" £30-50

The lip is stuck and there are chips to the lid

132a A late 19th Century Japanese bowl decorated with figures in a garden landscape and panels of flowers 10"
£10-20

This bowl is cracked and stuck

133 2 18th Century famille vert octagonal dinner plates decorated with  landscape scenes  10", an ensuite
octagonal meat plate 11 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

134 A 20th Century Chinese foot bath decorated with an extensive landscape scene with twin handles 18" £40-60

135 An 18th Century Chinese famille rose export bowl decorated with figures amongst trees and flowers 10"
£80-120

This bowl has a repaired chip to the rim and a star crack to the base. Additional images added.

135a 7 contemporary crackle glaze turquoise bottle vases, a pair of modern celadon vases and a modern sang de
boeuf vase £10-20

136 A late Satsuma oviform vase decorated with landscape views and figures 11" and 3 other vases £20-30

137 An early 20th Century Japanese Satsuma figure of a crouching tiger, signed 10" £40-80

138 An early 20th Century Japanese Satsuma figure of an eagle on a rocky outcrop, signed 11" £40-60

139 An early 20th Century prunus blue and white ginger jar and cover 6 1/2" and a late 19th Century Chinese
oviform vase with birds and insects amongst flowers, 4 character mark to base 9" £15-20

The vase has a section stuck

140 A 19th Century Chinese powder blue deep bowl with dragons chasing the flaming pearl, seal mark to base, 7"
(f), 2 pairs of 19th Century Chinese blue and white dishes £100-150

The deep bowl with dragons has several chips to the rim. The larger pair of bowls both have restored chips to
the rims. The other pair are in good condition. Additional images added.
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141 A late 19th Century Chinese famille vert ginger jar decorated with a procession of figures 7" £25-45

142 A 19th Century Imari wall plate decorated with figures and flowers 16" £30-60

143 A 19th Century famille rose oviform vase and cover with panels of figures and birds with Shi Shi finial and 4
character  mark to base 12", a late Satsuma oviform vase 8" £30-60

144 A pair of Imari bowls decorated with panels of garden landscapes and flowers 8", 3 Imari plates £30-60

1 plate is missing a 1" section

145 A 19th Century Cantonese famille rose oviform vase with lion handles and panels of figures, pavilion
landscapes and panels of birds 10" £40-60

146 A Chinese provincial table salt with simple floral decoration 5" and a faux bamboo brush pot 3 1/2" £20-30

both bowl and pot have been restored

147 3 Chinese Earthenware vessels with pewter mounts, a ditto lidded jug £20-40

148 A pair of early 20th Century Japanese oviform vases decorated with pavilions and figures in boats in an
extensive wooded mountainous landscape, underglazed mark to base 15" £50-100

149 A pair of 19th Century Imari scalloped oviform vases the blue ground with panels of flowers and buildings 10"
£30-50

150 A late 18th early 19th Century Chinese blue and white baluster vase with elongated neck and splayed lip,
decorated with extensive landscape scenes and figures in boats 18" £700-900

This vase is in good condition.

150a A Japanese green glazed teabowl of plain form with character mark to base 2 1/2" £130-180

This lot is in good condition.

150b A 19th Century famille rose vase with lion handles and fluted lip, the floral ground with panels of figures at
pursuits in pavilion interiors 24"h £350-450

This vase is stuck and cracked across the entire body

150c A 19th Century famille rose oviform vase with Shi Shi handles the scrolling peony ground decorated with
panels of birds amongst flowers 24"h £250-350

The vase neck is split and re-stuck and there are chips to the base and rim

150d A pair of contemporary Chinese baluster vases and covers with shi shi finials and panels of fish 22" £100-150
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

151 A cast lead figure of a standing Cleopatra with hand mirror, raised on a cushion shaped base with cobras to
the side 31"h £100-150

152 An Art Nouveau oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a planished copper frame 18 1/2" x 31 1/2" £20-40

153 A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle with brass shovel and turned wooden handle £20-40

154 A Victorian glass oil lamp reservoir raised on a reeded brass column with Corinthian capital, etched glass
shade and clear glass chimney 30"h £75-125

155 A circular copper coal bin with brass paw supports 12" £30-50

156 W D & H O Wills, Wild Woodbine advertising mirror 18" x 23" £30-50

157 A brass trombone with 2 mouth pieces contained in a carrying case £20-30

159 Walsall, an Art Deco metal table lamp on a square spreading foot 12" £30-50

161 A circular Benares brass charger 23" £10-20

162 A stuffed and mounted chamois mask on an oak shield £50-75

163 A 19th Century 6 spoked iron wheel 23 1/2" £30-50

164 A Victorian green glass and brass oil lamp, raised on a tapering brass column 23", complete with clear glass
chimney £30-50

There is an old soldering repair to the base

166 A 19th Century Continental embossed copper and brass fruit carriers panier 36" high ( photo centre pages )
£40-60

167 A Victorian style brassed fender 61"w x 20 1/2"d £30-50

168 A Western Heritage Museum silvered figure group "Hold Up" 22" £30-50

169 A pair of Victorian wrought iron rustic style bench ends in the form of branches £40-60

170 An Edwardian circular bevelled plate triptych hanging wall mirror 9 1/2" £20-30

171 A wood shafted and fabric Ferrari umbrella £20-30

172 An Art Nouveau style bronzed twin light table lamp in the form of a standing lady with arms outstretched
£30-50

173 A pair of 18th/19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 8" £20-30

174 A Continental carved hardwood figure of an eagle with wings outstretched £15-25

175 An Art Nouveau style gilt metal chamber stick incorporating a pierced match box 6" £20-30
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176 A 19th Century brass hand bell with turned lignum vitae handle £30-50

Handle is cracked

177 4 ebony elephants with ivory tusks 6" and 5" £20-40

Two without tusks

178 A circular Chinese polished bronze charger engraved fabulous birds £15-25

This charger has some minor scratches but is otherwise in good condition.

179 A pair of 19th Century elm and brass bellows £10-20

180 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks raised on square bases 6 1/2" and a pair of turned ebony
candlesticks 5" £20-30

181 A pair of 18th/19th Century brass candlesticks 10" £20-30

183 A pair of 19th Century gilt metal and porcelain 5 light candelabrum 16" £50-75

1 sconce is missing

184 A Benares brass jardiniere 7" and 1 other 6" £20-30

185 A porcupine quill and ebony box with hinged lid 3"h x 8" w x 6"d £20-30

There is a section of quill missing to the top left hand edge and also missing 4 roundels of ivory and a small
section of timber to the right hand edge

186 Roland Van Ruyckevelt, a limited edition bronze figure "The Wings of Glory" 11" together with a  Brooks &
Bentley bronze figure of a standing Lipizzan horse on an oval base 8" £50-80

187 2 Victorian pewter quart measures, 1 marked LCC £20-30

188 A pair of Inca style carved onyx book ends in the form of standing figures £20-30

189 5 Chinese hardwood stands £20-30

190 A Victorian shaped glove box covered in green velvet and with brass handle 14" together with 16 pairs of
ladies gloves £40-60

191 A brass hanging bell 6" £20-30

192 A pair of 18th/19th Century pewter plates both with touch marks 9" £20-30

One with old split and repair to rim

193 A leather cavalry feed bucket 10" £20-30

194 3 graduated glass funnels 12", 6" and 6" together with a glass bell jar 12" £15-20

196 A bottle of 2003 Chateau Sables Peytraud Bordeaux and a bottle of 2005 Bordeaux Sauvignon in a
presentation case, containing a corkscrew, thermometer and other wine implements £20-30

197 A gentleman's grey top hat by Lincoln Bennett & Co, complete with cardboard box £30-50

198 An Art Nouveau Craftsmans pewter 4 piece tea service with octagonal twin handled tea tray 18", teapot, hot
water jug, milk jug and sugar bowl, do. planished pewter sugar sifter and a Victorian Britannia metal cream jug
£20-30

There are splits to the edge of the tray, the hot water jug, teapot and sugar sifter are dented
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199 A pair of 1930's spiral turned oak candlesticks with metal sconces 14" £30-50

200 An Art Nouveau engraved and pierced brass wall mounting match box holder, the reverse marked Ges. Geshc
7" £20-30

201 A bronze figure of a rearing horse raised on a rectangular base 3" £20-30

This lot is in good condition. Additional images added.

202 A Lucas No.316 brass hand held lantern £20-40

There is an old repair to the handle and some denting by the lens

203 An Arabic engraved brass trinket box with hinged lid 2"h x 4 1/2"w x 2 1/2"d £5-10

This box has a warped lid and the catch for the clasp on the lid swivels in place so this box does not close
properly/easily. There is a crack in the wooden parquetry panel on the underside of the lid. Additional images
added.

204 Carvaiutt, an Art Deco arched amber coloured Bakelite ink well 7 1/2" complete with well £30-50

There are two small moulding imperfections to the right hand edge

205 A Continental porcelain Icon plaque depicting Virgin Christ and attendant Bishops, contained in an embossed
white metal frame £40-50

The white metal frame is in poor condition having numerous cracks and missing sections. There are no visible
hall marks. The porcelain panel is in good condition though is sealed in the frame so we cannot see if there is
any inscription on the reverse. Additional images added.

206 A 19th Century brass sovereign balance (f) £10-20

The terminal to the end is missing

207 A curious circular bronze censer 3" £20-30

208 An Art Deco chrome car mascot in the form of a jumping horse with jockey, marked Desmo £50-100

209 2 carved wooden pipes, a copper shoe horn, an AA Beehive radiator badge, etc £15-20

210 An Art Nouveau style bronze and marble paperweight in the form of a lady scribe with open book 7 1/2" ( photo
centre pages ) £40-60

211 After Mene, a bronze figure of 2 standing dogs raised on an oval base 5" £120-160

212 A wooden clapper board used on the Minder series, marked Euston-Minder "Caught In The Act" DIR Terry
Green, CAM Roy Pointer, 16/9/1980 INT Day ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

213 Sy Schreckinger, a late 19th Century square embossed copper money box decorated figures from Alice in
Wonderland with sliding base, marked Prov.Pat 18808/07, 4"h ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is some soldering to the edge, top and bottom

214 A pair of Beck Kassel Rubin 3x opera glasses and a Zenith travelling alarm clock in a gilt case £20-30

215 A pair of "Austrian" pierced brass plaques marked Wine and Tiro, raised on wooden bases 5", a "Polish" paper
knife with 5" blade, an Art Nouveau embossed pewter napkin ring, a miniature brass jug, hand bell, brass door
knocker decorated 2 wise monkeys, miniature brass figure of a swan and 2 other brass figures £20-40

216 A Japanese bronze hand mirror decorated with stork beneath trees, signed 9 1/2" ( photo centre pages )
£40-60

217 An embossed brass bag 4", 2 Acme Thunderer whistles, a Metropolitan pattern whistle, various corkscrew etc
£20-30
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218 A 19th Century Thomasons type steel and brass corkscrew ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

219 2 1930's wooden articulated figures of boxers together with 1 other £10-20

220 A Deans yellow bear complete with passport 8" £20-40

221 A Canterbury yellow bear together with a brown ditto 10" £20-30

222 A Triang Minic clockwork puppy and spider complete with key, boxed £20-30

223 10 various Matchbox toy cars nos. 1,4,6,7,8,9,11, and 14 together with Y8 twice, boxed £50-75

224 5 various Corgi classic commercial vehicles, boxed £30-50

225 A collection of Days Gone By and other model cars £30-50

226 43 Corgi toy cars £40-60

227 34 Days Gone By model cars and various other model cars (approx. 100) £60-80

228 67 Vanguard model vehicles £80-120

229 10 Corgi vintage Glorious Steam models, a Ledo Post Office telephone set boxed, a Fire Engine Service set
boxed and a railway Road Vehicles of the Early 1900's set boxed £30-50

230 A model of LNER "Manchester United", a British Railways model of The Western Star and various items of O
gauge including 2 buffer stops, 1 M Tender, wagon, various buildings etc £20-30

231 6 Classic Sports Car models, 4 Classic Motorcycle models, 7 Omnibus of Great Britain models, 5 trackside
models £20-30

232 5 items of Triang rolling stock R18 cable drum wagon, milk wagon, R13 coal truck, R14 fish van and R211
Shell Lubrication oil tank, together with 4 Triang buildings 3-R.88 water crane, R.84 set of 3 line side huts and
kiosk, all boxed £20-40

233 A Master No.65 Charringtons coal bunker, a Hornby OO gauge D1 signal, 7 Dinky figures etc, A Merit box
containing 2 scales, truck etc, all boxed £20-30

234 A Triang R23 Operating Royal Mail coach set, boxed £20-30

235 A Triang R.253 dock shunter, boxed £20-30

236 A Triang R.157 diesel rail car, an R153 diesel trailer car, boxed £30-50

237 A Triang OO gauge R259 locomotive Britannia in green livery with tender, boxed £20-30

238 5 Triang OO gauge carriages - R29 Composite coach, R228 Pullman first class x 2, R328 Pullman Second
Class and R242 trailer wagon £20-40

239 A Crescent double gantry railway signal, a Crescent signal, a Hornby Meccano signal and various Merit O
gauge accessories including suitcase, truck and trolley, cabin trunks etc £20-30

240 A Hornby Dublo D1 island platform, ditto through station, a foot bridge and a Hornby Dublo 2 rail handle
£20-30

241 A Hornby Dublo L30 diesel electric locomotive, boxed £20-30

There are some repairs to the box
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242 10 items of Hornby OO rolling stock comprising 4323 SR 4 wheeled utility van, 4316 Southern Railways SR
horsebox x 2 (1f), contained in red boxes, a Hornby Dublo horsebox D1, do. wagon, D1 goods wagon, D1
meat wagon, D1 fish van, D1 petrol tank wagon, all in green boxes together with an open truck and a brake
van - unboxed £30-50

243 A Triang Rax electric train set Princess Elizabeth and tender, boxed £20-30

244 A Dublo electric train set, LMS locomotive Duchess of Atholl (lid missing) £20-30

245 A Triang power unit No.1 and a collection of various OO gauge rails etc £20-30

246 A collection of Hornby OO track, points, buildings, transformer Type OO/1 etc £20-30

247 A Hornby O gauge GWR tank engine, 1 other tank engine, 5 carriages, small collection of rolling stock and
tickets £20-30

248 A collection of metal Military and other figures £10-20

249 2 Bayko building sets no.1 with red roofs and complete with 2 catalogues, a X 2 set with red roof £30-40

250 A Subbuteo table soccer Continental display edition, boxed £20-30

251 A collection of loose Egyptian stamps, a stock book etc £20-30

252 5 stock books and a collection of loose leafs of stamps £40-60

253 A loose collection of World stamps, franked envelopes etc including a Field Post Office frank 26 September
1941, 1 Active Service frank August 1931, £30-50

254 A shoe box containing various envelopes, loose stamps etc £10-20

255 6 original proof printing folders, signed, 2 1985 St Vincent, 1985 Tuvalu, 1985 and 1986 St Nevis and 1986
Bequia, together with 20 1978 Israel year books each containing 43 mint stamps £40-60

256 An Errimar Globetrotter stamp album together with 6 albums of first day covers £20-30

257 A stock book of Commonwealth and GB stamps from Victoria to 1970's £20-30

258 A stock book of GB George VI mint and used including inverted and sideways water marks £20-30

259 An album of Canadian stamps George V to 1990 £15-20

260 GB, 76 x plated 1879 1/d on paper and 25 unplated, together with 14 x 1841 1d reds, 5 x 2d blues and 28 x 1d
stars £140-180

261 An album of GB stamp exhibition souvenir sheets 1976 to 1980 £15-20

262 A Triumph green stamp album of World stamps £10-20

263 A Centurion brown stamp album, various World stamps and a collection of loose stamps £20-30

264 Various franked Victorian envelopes £20-30

265 2 Victory stamp albums, a Royal stamp album, a tin of loose stamps £20-30
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266 6 albums of cigarette cards £50-75

267 A Players Navy Cut tin containing a collection of cigarette cards together with 2 shallow trays of loose cigarette
cards £20-30

268 2 albums of cigarette cards, a Players album of Coronation of King George VI, 13 various albums of Players
cigarette cards and 2 albums of Wills cigarette cards £30-60

269 An album of cigarette cards together with an album of tea cards and loose cigarette cards £5-10

270 2 loose leaf albums of Wills cigarette cards together with 6 albums of Wills cigarette cards £40-60

271 A quantity of various tea cards and football cards contained in shoe boxes £20-30

272 A collection of postcards £20-30

273 A blue album of postcards and a collection of early photographs £30-50

274 An album of various postcards £20-30

275 An album of various black and white photographs of steam locomotives £80-120

276 A collection of black and white photographs of steam locomotives £100-150

277 1 volumed "The GWR Engine Book" names, numbers, types of classes etc, 1 volume "Kings of Railway
Locomotion", 1 volume "Locomotives of the Southern", a black and white photograph album of steam
locomotives and various editions of "The Modern Magazine" £70-100

278 An album of various 1960's West End theatre programmes £10-20

279 A collection of postcards and cigarette cards £10-20

280 A quantity of various postcards £30-50

281 A quantity of various 1960's Tottenham football club programmes £20-30

282 A 1966 World Cup brochure together with an official 8mm film "World Cup Final" £20-30

283 A quantity of various 1950's and 60's Tottenham Hotspur football programmes £20-30

284 2 Football Association Ammateur Cup Final Tie programmes - Brentford V Bishop Auckland 1955 and Brent V
Crooktown 1959, a Scottish Cup Semi-final programme 1961 and other football programmes £20-30

285 A collection of football programmes £20-30

286 A quantity of various Brighton & Hove Albion football club programmes £15-25

287 A collection of football match programmes including Chelsea, Manchester United and others £10-20

288 A quantity of various Arsenal Football club match programmes £20-30

289 A collection of cup final football match programmes £20-30

290 A box containing various postcards £20-30
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291 A quantity of various letterheads and other ephemera £20-30

292 A quantity of various ephemera £20-30

293 2 boxes of coloured and other postcards £15-25

294 A collection of various scrap books of motor racing, motor cars etc and a small collection of books relating to
trains £25-35

295 A large collection of postcards £15-20

296 A Coronation stamp album 1952 £20-30

297 An autograph album including Billy Cotton, Conrad Phillips, Stanley Baker, Stan Nidd, Terry Thomas, Bernie
Winters, Peter Sellers, Spike Milligan and others together with a collection of postcards and pen knives £30-50

298 A 17th Century Inventory of Goods Chattels and Debts of Lawrence Avery, late of the County of Suffolk £40-60

299 Penguin, 5 paperback volumes by Spike Milligan, an "Air Cadet Training Handbook  II Map Reading" and a
small collection of black and white postcards £5-10

300 V J Wilmott "The Advanced Auxiliary Fireman" £10-20

301 A small collection of cigarette cards and books £10-20

302 3 editions of Picture Post May 11 1945, May 19 1945 and August 25 1945 together with a facsimile copy of
The Times 8 May 1945 and various theatre programmes £10-20

303 Nevil Shute "Trustee From the Tool Room" first edition 1960, ditto "The Far Country" 1952 and "Slide Rule"
reprinted 1954, all published by William Heinmann and with dust jackets,  Peter Churchill "The Spirit in The
Cage" published by Holder and Stoughton London £10-20

304 A "Grant of Arms" referring to Thomas Bonde 1669, 23" x 29" £20-40

305 A WWI oak and plaster frame decorated a cenotaph, marked The Path of Duty Was The Way of Glory
1914-1918 22" x 17 1/2" £40-60

306 A circular copper bowl raised on a spreading foot 14" £20-30

307 A National Band portable gramophone contained in a blue fibre carrying case £30-50

308 A pair of Japanese oval lacquered plaques inlaid ivory and decorated birds 20"h £40-60

Some stones missing

309 2 bamboo walking sticks and a ditto cane £30-50

310 3 stag horn walking sticks £30-50

311 2 large scrap books 22" x 16", no contents £10-20

312 A briar driving whip with silver ferrules £30-50

313 A Victorian oil lamp with white glazed pottery reservoir raised on a pierced iron base, complete with chimney
24" £30-50

314 A 19th Century oval twin handled copper fish kettle 18"l £40-60
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315 A Japanese 19th Century rectangular lacquered plaque decorated a boat with standing figures, storks to the
sides, signed 17" x 24" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

317 A pair of stags antlers mounted on a mahogany shield £100-150

318 An early 20th century oak HMV gramophone with horn together with a collection of records ( photo centre
pages ) £50-75

319 A pair of Japanese circular lacquered plaques decorated standing Geishas with ivory inlay 15" £50-80

320 A Victorian stitch work sampler with motto, animals and trees by Elizabeth Bassell Aged 11 years, dated 18th
August 1838 contained in a rosewood frame 13" x 12", some light staining ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

321 A Gunn & Moore autograph short handled cricket bat together with a Slazenger Dennis Compton autograph
club cricket bat £20-30

322 An Art Deco style circular plate wall table mirror supported by a figure of a bronzed naked lady 11"h £20-30

323 A gilt metal figure of a seated Buddha 8" £20-30

324 A 19th Century pierced brass chamberstick with clear glass chimney and snuffer together with a later brass
chamberstick £20-40

325 A pair of bronze wall mounting candle sconces 9" £20-30

326 A Japanese bronze waisted vase decorated figure with bird and attendants 7" £40-60

327 A gentleman's Lincoln Bennett & Co. folding opera hat £20-30

328 A carved Eastern hardwood figure in the form of a torso of a gentleman together with a section of bamboo 14"
£30-50

A 2" section of timber is missing to the base

329 2 Persian enamelled club shaped vase 7", a ditto egg cup and a pair of alabaster shaped pedestal bowls 6" (1
bowl chipped) £20-30

330 A bridge of 7 carved ebony elephants with ivory tusks 26" together with 9 other figures of elephants £80-120

331 A curious 19th Century wrought iron "trowel" £20-40

332 A French Art Deco carved wooden toy figure of a lady water skier 15 1/2", the base marked Aquaplanett de
Bose £15-20

333 A pair of 19th Century Japanese bronze club shaped vases decorated birds 7" £30-60

334 A bronze figure of a standing lady raised on an arch shaped base 9" £30-50

335 7 Franklin Mint bronze native Indian figures - Spirit of The Red Fox, Spirit of The Horseman x 2, Spirit of
Thunderbird, Spirit of Grizzly Bear, Spirit of The Raven, Spirit of The Blackbird together with 2 Chuck Wren
figures - Deliverance and Top Gun 7"h £80-120

336 A Halina 35x camera, an Agfa Isolette folding camera x 2, a Brownie and a Kodak folding camera, Kodak
Brownie 127 camera, a Brownie flash box camera, a Brownie model 1 box camera and 6 box cameras £20-30

337 A Victorian 8 stringed mandolin, labelled Gav.Giovanni De Meglio E Figlio anno 1899 mod (a) FL9088 £40-60

338 A brass and cut glass table lamp with fluted column and Corinthian capital raised on a stepped base with cut
glass shade ( photo centre pages ) £80-120
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339 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 10 1/2", a benares brass platter and other items etc
£20-30

340 A bone and bamboo mahjong set complete with counters, cased £30-50

341 2 "Balian" carved hardwood busts of lady and gentleman 10" and 2 others in the form of ladies 7" £50-75

The gentleman has a 9" split

342 A Miner's carbide safety lamp £20-30

343 A glass flask contained in a leather case with 5 silver plated beakers and a leather carrying case £30-50

344 A heart shaped sweetheart pin cushion decorated the badge of The Coldstream Guards contained in a display
box 11" £40-80

345 A turned wooden bowl 12", a Continental micro mosaic cross (f) 6", various curios £20-30

346 A pair of Verres opera glasses and a pair of Lumiere opera glasses £20-30

347 A black and white carved wooden "Regency" patterned chess set with carved board £30-50

1 of the white pawns is damaged

348 A pair of carved horn figures of walking lions raised on oval bases 5" and a pair of carved horn figures of
walking tigers 7" £30-50

1 of the lions tails is f and r and the end section of 1 of the tiger's tails is missing

349 A Victorian wedged shaped lacquered stationery box with floral decoration and fitted interior and containing a
small collection of postcards 6"h x 8 1/2"w x 5"d ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

The hinges are loose and a small section of lacquer missing to the lid

350 A Victorian shaped lacquered twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid decorated scenes of a tea
ceremony, raised on hoof feet, the interior fitted 2 pewter caddies £30-50

There is damage to the lacquer on the lid, back and interior and the 2 caddies are both damaged

351 National Horse Racing Museum and Franklin Mint, three bronzes of the champions - Godolphin Arabian,
Darley Arabian and The Byerley Turk, 7" high, raised on a mahogany base £75-125

352 A "Arian Jaya" Western New Guinea bulbous axe with metal head 25" £40-60

353 A lignum vitae knob kerry, a turned and weighted truncheon 12" and a bog oak   shillelagh marked Erin 12"
£30-50

354 A quantity of various feathers £20-30

355 A quantity of fabrics and table linens £20-30

356 A feather boas, a pair of ladies gold leather shoes by Shoolbred by Co, various gloves etc £20-30

357 A lady's mink stole £20-30

358 A Nato green combat jacket and trousers £20-30

359 A lady's full length fur coat £30-50

360 After Frederic Remington, a three-quarter life size bronze figure of a standing  Native Indian with bowie knife
and Winchester rifle, raised on a naturalistic base, bears signature, 70" high to top of feather ( photo centre
pages ) £3000-5000
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361 An American? 19th Century wool work picture of buildings, figures, cattle etc,  14" x 18 1/2" ( photo centre
pages ) £50-100

362 A stuffed and mounted albino cock pheasant together with a hen, contained in 2 display cabinets 21"h x 8 1/2"
£130-180

363 Alfred Dunhill, an Art Deco oak smoker's cabinet with green glazed Doulton tobacco jar, the base impressed
Doulton London 26320, the base fitted a drawer with ivory handle enclosed by a pair of panelled doors,
labelled Alfred Dunhill Ltd. The White Spot 11"h x 12"w x 7"d £50-100

364 A tapestry hanging, study of a medieval lady with greyhound and lion 32"h x 46 1/2"w £20-30

365 A collection of various 19th Century pierced gilt ormolu furniture mounts £40-60

366 A pair of 19th Century gilt ormolu furniture mounts in the form of portrait busts of ladies 15" together with 4
pierced gilt ormolu table leg mounts 17" £40-60

367 A 19th Century 3 section fishing rod £20-30

368 A curious 19th Century metal box with hinged lid and iron handle, together with a heart shaped padlock 6 1/2"h
x 12 1/2"w £20-40

369 A pair of 19th Century mahogany brass scales complete with weights £20-30

370 A collection of various fossils £10-20

371 A cardboard box of various mixed minerals £15-25

372 A Merrythought yellow bear with articulated limbs 10" and a brown ditto 10" £40-60

373 A circular stool formed from 3 antelope feet £40-60

374 An African ebony cane decorated a portrait bust of a gentleman, a horn cane and 1 other £30-50

375 A reproduction Victorian style glass and brass hanging oil lamp £10-20

376 A circular gilt metal electrolier hung lozenges 18" £20-30

377 A circular gilt metal bag shaped light fitting 8" £30-50

378 A Victorian rectangular walnut and brass mounted standish with pen recess and 2 glass inkwells £20-30

There are two small holes to the top and there is chip to one of the matching inkwells

379 A court sword, the 32" blade marked Shf, blade rusted, a Knights Templar sword with shark skin grip and 29"
blade rusted and a spear with 15" blade rusted £30-50

380 A 19th Century painted card hand screen, fitted a turned handle 13" £20-30

381 A childs WWII respirator marked 1939 £30-50

382 2 Nesbit Celebrity Collection limited edition bears 13" and 15" £30-60
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

401 Albert Anker, print, a study of a Continental gentleman in an interior, unsigned 25" x 19" £50-75

402 J G.lotzer, oil on canvas, a study of a young boy with his violin, signed, 20" x 19" £50-100

403 A Victorian watercolour, study of a bay with boats and figures 8" x 11" £50-75

404 20th Century oil on canvas, a maritime study of ships in choppy sea, unsigned, 19" x 25" £40-60

405 Early 20th Century prints, amusing horse racing scenes, a set of 6 framed as 1, 18" x 26" £50-75

406 Sarah Lees, acrylic on board, a study of a European lady in a stylised landscape, signed 20" x 15 1/2" £50-75

407 Early 20th Century oil on canvas, a Continental mountainous woodland path with a figure and goat and distant
mountains, signed, 21" x 17 1/2" £50-75

408 Edwardian watercolour, a passageway leading to a moored boat, indistinctly signed 13 1/2" x 8 1/2" £40-60

409 20th Century pencil drawing, an interior scene, monogrammed 27" x 19" £50-75

410 Theo Hines.  Oil on canvas,   The Thames at Nuneham Courtney, signed 7 3/4" x 15 1/2" £70-100

411 F B H Drummond, 1958, watercolour, a view of Victoria falls, signed and dated 14" x 9" £50-75

412 Finch Mason, a pair of Edwardian humorous prints, hunting scenes, 10" x 13 1/2" Cecil Aldin print "Jumping
Powder" 7 1/2" x 11" £30-50

412a Legras. Print, a pair of early 20th Century studies of figures in carriages, 15" x 9" £30-50

413 H Alken, prints, a set of 6 amusing hunting prints 8" x 12" £50-75

414 Louisa M Bancroft, oil on canvas, a still life study of a vase of flowers, signed and inscribed on verso 21 1/" x
14 1/2" £50-100

415 An early 20th Century watercolour, study of a beached ship with figures and buoy, inscribed and
monogrammed 8 1/2" x 10 1/2" £50-75

416 After F Dadd, mixed media, study of a seated 18th Century gentleman, unsigned  6" x 3 1/2" £70-100

417 Rex F Hopes, watercolour, a Sussex landscape view, signed 10" x 14" £50-80

418 Prinetti, oil painting on board, a 19th Century landscape with figure on horseback crossing a river with distant
buildings, unsigned, 7" x 10 3/4" ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

419 Cecil Aldin, a print, an extensive fox hunting study, signed in pencil "The Pytchley" 12 1/2" x 26 1/2" £40-80

420 Cecil Aldin prints, 3 interior scenes and a hunting scenes, framed as a set 14" x 24" £40-80
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421 Italian School, a pair of 19th Century oval oil on canvas portraits, studies of a boy and girl, contained in pierced
floral gilt frames, indistinctly signed  9" x 6 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

Both frames have sustained some damage with stuck and broken pieces

422 W West, oil on canvas, an Autumnal hunting scene with figures of horseback and hounds with distant town,
unsigned 40" x 49" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

423 L Mathelin, a 19th Century tromp l'oeil study of an interior scene with bowl of fruit, signed 24" x 20" £150-200

424 A framed copy of the Freedom of The City of London dated 1886 and 1798, two framed as one and one other
£20-40

425 E Noble, a map of Middlesex from the authorities 16" x 21" £50-75

426 19th Century watercolour, a reverse painting on glass of a courting couple with distant building 9 1/2" x 7"
£50-75

427 A 19th Century print, coloured print of famous jockeys and 2 other racing related items £50-75

428 20th Century watercolour, a miniature portrait study of an 18th Century lady in a fancy gilt frame, indistinctly
signed 6" x 4" £40-60

429 Philip S Paice, A.R.C.A. watercolours "The Boat Yard and The River Bank", signed, label on verso Royal
Academy 1937, 11" x 15" and 10" x 13 3/4" £60-100

430 Philip S Paice, watercolours, studies of the Thames 10 1/2" x 14" and 11" x 14 1/2" £60-100

431 C Lewis '98, watercolour, an extensive 19th Century Continental lake side view with figures and distant
mountains, signed 9" x 21" £50-100

432 A framed double sided jigsaw puzzle 20" x 28" £50-75
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

451 A cased silver 3 piece christening set, London 1946 with chased monogram, 6 Continental silver plated cased
teaspoons £50-75

452 2 silver cigarette cases and 2 silver compacts, gross 352 grams £80-120

453 An Edwardian silver plated epergne base with a giraffe standing beneath a stylised oak tree 12" £50-80

454 3 Victorian silver cut glass mounted toilet boxes by Asprey, London 1861 £50-100

455 An unusual Victorian silver mounted leather belt, London 1878 £30-50

456 A George III silver circular mustard pot with blue glass liner and S scroll handle, a candle holder £50-100

457 A Danish silver elliptical cigarette case, 122 grams £30-50

458 A near pair of George III table salts, 4 others, gross 225 grams £150-180

459 A pair of classical style silver plated table lamps with reeded columns and stylised hoof feet, on trefoil bases
20" £30-60

460 A 1930's silver plated patent cocktail shaker with glass liner "The Barman" £20-40

The glass liner is cracked

461 A pair of silver tapered posy vases, Birmingham 1938 5" £50-80

462 A 19th Century cased repousse silver and ivory spoon £20-40

463 A silver egg cup, a dwarf candlestick and minor condiments, gross 170 grams £100-150

464 A rectangular silver cigarette box, Birmingham 1978, 6 1/2" £80-120

465 A pair of Victorian silver plated stands with Pegasus supports and triform base with shell decoration 7"
£50-100

466 A Georg Jensen sterling silver pedestal bowl/compote raised on stylised leaf and ball stem and spread foot
no.17b made by Jensen and designed by Gundorph Albertus 6" ( photo centre pages ) £250-450

467 6 silver napkin rings, 118 grams £70-100

468 A boxed set of 6 Norwegian silver gilt and guilloche enamelled coffee spoons £40-80

469 3 silver spirit labels £30-60

470 A mid Victorian fiddle pattern gravy spoon, London 1846, 160 grams £80-120

471 A mid Victorian silver fiddle pattern gravy spoon, London 1846, 150 grams £80-120

472 A baluster silver bowl on scroll legs and a repousse silver bon bon dish, 108 grams £50-80
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473 A set of 4 Continental white metal dishes in the form of card suits, 188 grams £50-80

474 An oval silver coloured trinket box with repousse decoration 4" £40-60

475 A contemporary circular silver coaster 4", a Continental ditto 4" £40-80

476 A circular silver bowl in the Arts & Crafts style, Birmingham 1922, 2 silver strainers, 126 grams £80-120

477 2 pairs of silver nips, minor tea and coffee spoons etc, 318 grams £80-120

478 A repousse silver 4 part manicure set, 2 silver mounted bottles £40-60

479 A silver collared cut glass mallet decanter with tapered stopper, London 1956 £15-25

The stopper is glued

480 A silver pusher, Birmingham 1934, a ditto spill vase, 4 silver spoons and a silver napkin ring, minor items
£20-30

481 A silver napkin ring, a pair of nips, 3 spoons and a brooch, 56 grams £25-45

482 6 silver thimbles and 2 others £40-80

483 5 silver napkin rings, gross 106 grams £50-75

484 An Edwardian silver novelty pin cushion in the form of a pig 1.75" £80-120

485 A cased set of 6 silver dessert spoons, Sheffield 1937, gross 120 grams £40-60

486 A silver and guilloche enamel dressing table jar, a silver and tortoiseshell plique a jour trinket box and a silver
and guilloche enamel compact £40-80

Both items of guilloche enamel and broken, the lid of the tortoiseshell trinket box is cracked and stuck

487 2 silver cigarette cases, 148 grams and a cased set of 6 silver handled butter knives £50-75

488 A cased pair of aesthetic style fish servers with formal decoration £40-60

489 A Victorian repousse silver Reynolds Angels toilet box, London 1897 £80-120

490 11 Continental silver gilt teaspoons with spiral stems, 136 grams £30-40

491 A Victorian hip flask with silver base, London 1881 £30-60

The hip flask has a replacement lid

492 4 silver teaspoons, 1 other £10-20

493 A silver mustard, a silver nut dish and minor items £20-30

494 A silver mounted nail buffer and minor silver items £20-30

495 A silver pepper mill £30-60

496 A set of 12 Edwardian engraved silver plate dessert eaters with floral decoration and mother of pearl handles,
contained in a walnut canteen £30-60
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497 A silver chased vesta, a plated ditto and an elephant brooch £20-30

498 A silver hairbrush, minor Georgian and other teaspoons etc, 50 grams £50-75

499 A set of 6 cased silver plated mother of pearl dessert knives £15-20

500 An early Georgian silver table spoon, napkin ring, vesta, apostle style spoon and  a plates spirit label, 122
grams £60-80

501 An Edwardian silver plated half pint mug with lithopane base £15-20

502 A green flash glass sugar shaker with plated cover £5-10

503 An early 20th Century silver plated mounted biscuit barrel with acorn finial, the carved body with scrolling
acorns and engraved cartouche 6" together with a plated engraved cigarette case £20-30

504 2 silver and mother of pearl fruit knives, Sheffield 1902 and Sheffield 1917, 2 others £15-20

505 A Continental silver hexagonal commemorative paperweight, 116 grams and a silver mounted paper knife
£80-120

506 A cased set of 6 silver handled butter knives £20-30

507 3 cased sets of 6 silver teaspoons, Sheffield 1929, 120 grams £60-80

508 A 6 piece silver plated condiment set with gadroon and shell rims with 2 silver mustard spoons £25-35

510 A modern silver baluster cream jug with plain spout and S scroll handle, London 1988, 266 grams £150-180

511 A boxed set, The Royal Horticultural Society flower spoons, comprising of 12 silver and silver gilt teaspoons,
Sheffield 1974, 304 grams £80-120

512 A silver plated 4 piece tea and coffee set of Georgian design with beaded decoration and ebony mounts
£40-60

513 A quantity of silver plated cutlery, a muffin dish and minor plated items £30-50

514 3 silver plated cased sets, a 7 bar toast rack and minor plated items £30-60

515 A silver plated 4 piece tea set with beaded decoration, an oval silver plated tray and minor items £30-60

516 4 silver plated chased goblets and minor plated cutlery £10-20

517 A silver plated Art Deco 3 piece tea set, a coffee pot and tray £20-30

518 A set of Edwardian silver plated fish eaters for 12 contained in an oak canteen £15-25

519 A cased set of 6 silver plated pierced teaspoons and nips, a part canteen of cutlery £15-25

520 A Victorian silver plated entree set with gadroon and shell decoration, hand brush and hair mirror and minor
plated items £40-60

521 An Art Deco oak canteen containing a quantity of silver plated cutlery £50-75

522 An Art Deco oak canteen containing a set of fish eaters for 12 £30-60
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523 A silver plated 3 piece tea set with gadroon rim and matching circular tray £30-60

524 A silver plated oval 2 handled tray and minor plated items £20-30

525 7 modern silver plated rectangular photograph frames £20-30

526 2 modern silver photograph frames, an oval 2" x 2 1/2" and rectangular 6" x 4" £25-45

527 A 19th Century silver plated teapot of plain form with lappet  decoration and cane handle £20-40

528 An Adam style plated swing handled sugar basket, a ditto bowl and salver £20-40

529 An early 20th Century silver plain bodied quaich with scroll handles, a ditto sauce boat, gross 120 grams
£40-60

530 An early 19th Century oval silver toothpick box with bright cut decoration and cartouche 2 1/2", a Continental
circular box with coin lid and base £50-75

531 A good 18th Century silver double action rounded rectangular snuff box, the lid engraved with a charioteer, the
base with acorn and leaves with gilt interior, Dublin 1787, maker Richard Sawyer 3 1/4" x 1 1/2", 90 grams (
photo centre pages ) £200-400

532 An early 20th Century Japanese silver floral shaped snuff box, the lid with brass mon and a portrait of The
Emperor and his wife 2" £50-80

534 3 plated cased sets £10-20

535 A Mappin & Webb walnut canteen containing a set of silver plated cutlery for 9 and 2 other cased plated sets
£20-40

536 An oak canteen containing a quantity of Kings pattern silver plated cutlery £20-40

537 A quantity of silver plated cased sets £20-40

538 A silver plated 3 piece condiment and 2 dishes £10-20

539 A silver demi-fluted teapot with ebony mounts Sheffield 1919, gross 440 grams £80-120

540 A mid Victorian silver jug with repousse decoration, Reynolds angels, having ebony mounts, London 1889, 354
grams gross ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

541 A silver rectangular pin tray with cut border, London 1979, 100 grams £65-85

542 An early Georgian silver table spoon with chased monogram, 72 grams £50-75

543 A silver mesh purse, 122 grams £45-65

544 A pair of Georgian style silver plated grape scissors £15-20

545 A set of 4 Victorian silver mustard spoons with shell handles, London 1835, 104 grams £60-80

546 A Victorian silver ladle with fancy handle and chased monogram, London 1897, 298 grams £160-190

547 A pair of Georgian silver scissor, sugar nips of plain form £50-75
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548 An Edwardian silver plated mesh purse with cabouchon knops £20-40

549 A silver backed baby's hair brush and clothes brush London 1912 £15-20

550 A silver engine turned cigarette box on scroll feet, Birmingham 1919 5" and a cased silver plated serving set
£90-130

550a A silver plated articulated student's desk lamp with stepped base £100-150

550b A pair of  silver plated mounted Corinthian column table lamps with marble stems £180-220

551 A silver tea strainer Sheffield 1954, 3 silver napkin rings, 102 grams £40-60

552 An Art Deco silver plated 3 piece condiment set and minor items £20-40

553 A contemporary canteen of silver plated cutlery for 8 £150-180

554 A silver plated 3 piece tea set with ebony mounts £10-20

555 An oak canteen of silver plated cutlery £20-30

556 A childs silver pusher spoon and minor items £20-30

557 A silver mustard salt, 4 spoons, a condiment and dish £20-40

558 A Continental white metal hip flask with cup base and presentation inscription ( photo centre pages ) £40-60

559 3 repousse silver spirit labels £25-45

560 A silver plated 3 piece tea set, minor plated items £25-45

561 A Georgian silver toddy ladle with coin set base and whale bone handle £40-80

562 A cased 6 piece silver condiment set and spoons £70-100

563 A Continental silver filigree card case, a silver topped toilet jar and 3 silver handled manicure implements
£30-60

564 3 Continental mounted toilet jars and a silver topped scent £25-35

565 A silver plated hip flask and minor plated items £25-45

566 A 14ct gem set ring, size P £100-150

567 An 18ct gold gem set ring, size R 1/2 £100-150

568 A Continental gold diamond and gem set open bracelet, gross 16 ozs (Lacking one diamond) £200-250

569 A collection of costume jewellery and watches £15-20

570 A carved composition floral bangle and minor items £15-20

571 Minor costume jewellery £10-20
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572 A large quantity of costume jewellery £25-45

573 A quantity of Victorian and later hat pins £20-40

574 Minor costume jewellery £10-20

575 A large quantity of costume jewellery £20-40

576 A 9ct gold mesh bracelet 58 grams £380-420

577 A pair of 18ct white gold 10 stone cluster earrings, approx 2.45ct £1600-1900

578 A 1908 sovereign in a 6 gram 9ct mount £190-240

579 A gold diamond and ruby novelty pendant in the form of a pig £200-250

580 A pair of 18ct oval engraved cufflinks, 18 grams £200-250

581 An 18ct white gold diamond open floral brooch on an 18ct white gold chain, approx 1.80ct £1100-1300

582 A 14ct hollow bracelet with chased floral decoration, gross 26 grams £180-220

583 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamond ear studs, approx 0.45ct £370-420

584 A 9ct gold hardstone seal, 2 pendants, a 22ct gold wedding band and a gem set ring £80-120

585 An oval cut ruby and diamond pendant, the centre stone approx 1.5ct, surrounded by 10 brilliant cut diamonds
suspended by a single brilliant cut diamond, approx 1.05ct, on an 18ct white gold chain £850-1000

586 A 9ct gold charm bracelet with 8 charms, approx 56 grams ( photo centre pages ) £380-420

587 A 13 stone diamond horseshoe pendant on an 18ct white gold chain, approx. 0.55ct £380-440

588 An 18ct cross-over 2 colour pearl ring, size P 1/2 £50-80

589 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style 3 stone diamond cluster ring, approx 0.75ct, size L 1/2 £550-650

590 An 18ct white gold wedding band with chased decoration, approx 6 grams, size P £80-120

591 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring with a centre brilliant cut stone surrounded by 10 brilliant cut stones,
approx 1.7ct, size O £1400-1600

592 A 9ct gold gem set stepped mount ring, size R £30-50

593 An 18ct white gold ruby, diamond and emerald cluster ring, the oval cut ruby approximately 6.35ct surrounded
by 2 tiers of brilliant cut diamonds, approx 1.10ct and 4 emeralds, size R £1400-1600

594 A 1970's 18ct yellow gold open swirl ring with centre carved opal surrounded by 8 brilliant cut diamonds, gross
10 grams, size O £100-150

595 An 18ct yellow gold graduated 5 stone diamond stepped mount ring, approx 0.90ct, size M 1/2 £700-800

596 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre emerald approx. 5.3ct surrounded by 20
brilliant cut diamonds, approx. 1.3ct size P 1/2 £1100-1300
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597 2 1970's high mount gem set cocktail rings, size M £100-150

598 An 18ct white gold triple cluster diamond ring, approx. 1.85ct, size O £1200-1500

599 A 14ct yellow gold ruby and diamond triple cluster ring, the rubies approx. 0.99ct, surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds, size N £180-220

600 A 9ct gold engine turned cigarette case, 3" x 2 1/2" approx 70 grams ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

601 A 9ct amethyst and diamond ring with open shoulders, size P 1/2 £50-80

602 An 18ct yellow gold pear shaped emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre emerald approx. 2.25ct,
surrounded by 13 brilliant cut diamonds, approx. 1.01ct, size M 1/2 £650-850

603 An 18ct white gold diamond Art Deco style ring, approx. 1.10ct, size O £750-850

604 An 18ct white gold 8 stone diamond graduated ring, size P £200-300

605 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the centre cut stone approx. 4ct surrounded by 12
brilliant and 4 princess cut diamonds with 3 diamonds to each shoulder, size O ( photo centre pages )
£1250-1450

606 A pink Topaz and white sapphire silver dress ring, size K 1/2 £20-30

607 An 18ct gold gem set cross pendant £30-50

608 A 12 strand cultured pearl necklace, the 9ct clasp with hardstone and sapphire mounts £80-120

609 A 9ct gold engine turned cigar piercer £80-120

610 A pair of 18ct circular disk earrings, approx 4 grams £70-100

611 A 1793 spade guinea in a 9ct gold pendant mount £120-140

612 3 white metal bracelets £15-25

613 An 18ct yellow gold coral, hardstone and diamond brooch in the form of a duckling ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

614 A gold novelty tie pin in the form of a monkey playing a drum, a silver ditto in the shape of a fox and 2 pairs of
cufflinks £20-40

615 A pair of 2 colour 10ct floral gem set ear studs £100-150

616 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 3ct surrounded by 22 brilliant
cut diamonds approx 0.6ct size M £800-1000

617 A suite of 9ct gold cameo jewellery comprising oval pendant, dress ring and ear studs £100-150

618 A pair of silver and pearl drop earrings and a ditto necklace £60-90

619 A 1970's 14ct yellow gold high mount 18 stone opal cluster ring, size N £100-150

620 A 9ct gold gem set ring, 3 others, size M, O, P, Q £50-100
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621 A 14ct gold gem set high mount ring and 2 other gem set rings, sizes J, L and N £50-100

622 3 9ct and 1 10ct gold gem set rings, sizes M 1/2, O 1/2, P and P 1/2 £40-80

623 4 gold gem set rings, sizes P, N, N 1/2 and O 1/2 £50-100

624 4 9ct gold gem set rings, sizes L 1/2, M 1/2, N and P £40-80

625 4 gold pendants, a gold bar brooch and minor gold chains £80-120

626 2 pairs of 9ct gold cufflinks, a pair of silver ditto and a 15ct gold tie pin, 8 grams £80-100

627 An Edwardian cased gold and opal tie pin £20-30

628 A 9ct gold engine turned toothpick £40-60

629 A quantity of Victorian and later silver jewellery £50-80

630 A quantity of silver jewellery including brooches, bangles etc £50-100

630a A pair of modern Chinese jade and gold mounted hoop earrings £700-800

These are in good condition. Additional images added.

630b A pair of diamond ear studs in 14ct white gold claw settings, approx. 1.0ct total £850-1000

The stones are in good condition. They are well matched. The clarity is VS2. The colour is G/H. (All
approximate). The stones measure 5mm.

631 Minor costume jewellery £10-20

632 A quantity of bead necklaces and minor jewellery £20-30

633 A quantity of earrings and studs together with a necklace and a quantity of charms £25-45

634 A Victorian trinket box containing minor costume jewellery £10-20

635 A quantity of silver and other costume jewellery £20-30

636 A large quantity of silver and other costume jewellery £50-100

637 A 3 colour coral and pearl necklace and minor costume jewellery £40-60

638 A quantity of silver and other costume jewellery £50-100

639 8 silver bangles, 80 grams £20-30

640 A 9ct gold and enamelled Royal Commando sweetheart brooch, approx 6 grams £200-250

641 An 18ct ruby and diamond eternity ring consisting of 9 rubies and 10 diamonds, size L 1/2 £250-300

642 A 9ct oval opal doublet ring, size H 1/2, 2 gem set rings size L and 0 £150-180

643 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set black onyx up finger ring, size J 1/2 £150-180
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644 A 9ct white gold diamond set open scroll bangle, a ditto heart pendant on a gold chain, gross 10 grams
£150-180

645 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring set with 4 princess cut stones, approx. 0.25ct, size N 1/2 £120-160

646 An 18ct gold single stone diamond ring with 3 diamonds to each shoulder, size L £90-120

647 2 18ct gold diamond rings - a 2 stone cross-over and a cluster, sizes K and L 1/2 £130-160

648 An 18ct gold single stone diamond gypsy set ring, size K 1/2 £180-220

649 A single stone 9ct gold ring and a champagne coloured 3 stone diamond ring in a 9ct gold mount, size Q and L
£90-120

650 An 18ct gold diamond 5 stone ring, size Q, a single stone ditto size Q 1/2 £160-190

651 An unusual 9ct gold gentleman's ring in the form of a American saddle with accessories, size W 1/2, 31 grams
£300-400

652 A gentleman's 9ct gold pave diamond set signet ring, size S 1/2 £100-150

653 A Victorian Etruscan style portrait cameo brooch of a warrior, cracked £250-300

654 A 19th Century gilt cornelian cut seal £100-150

655 A rose gold 9ct hollow link bracelet set with amethysts and a ditto padlock, 16 grams £200-250

656 A gold sapphire open bar brooch and one other £180-220

657 A Victorian matrix turquoise necklace, 2 others, a carved hardstone brooch and a gilt enamelled seal £200-250

658 An Art Deco 18ct white gold diamond and jade bar brooch (jade cracked) £350-400

659 An Edwardian moonstone and gold tie pin £15-20

660 A cultured graduated pearl necklace with diamond and pearl set clasp 20" £60-100

661 3 cultured pearl necklaces 26" £30-60

662 A Continental silver flat link necklace, 1 other £20-40

663 2 9ct gold pendants, a 10ct gold chain, an amethyst and gold bar brooch and a gilt chain £80-120

664 3 gold collar studs, a silver necklace and chain £30-40

665 A silver compact with engraved inscription Birmingham 1918 and 2 threepenny coins dated 1919 and 1935
£25-35

666 A Victorian leather jewellery box and minor jewellery £20-40

667 A large quantity of costume jewellery £20-30

668 A quantity of costume jewellery £25-45
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669 A silver preserve spoon and a souvenir spoon £10-20

670 A silver spherical table lighter decorated with flames, London 1958 £120-160

671 A silver Grenadier Guard style spherical petrol cigarette lighter with ring handles and ball feet, London 1901,
176 grams £180-220

672 A pair of silver gilt shell shaped bon bon dishes on raised legs with Roman warrior masks and claw feet,
London 1927, 340 grams £400-500

673 A George III silver coffee pot with scroll spout and fruit wood handle with turned finial, London 1762, 668
grams ( photo centre pages ) £850-950

This lot has some minor dents to the bottom of the body and the lid does not quite sit flat when shut. There are
minor surface scratches. Additional images added.

674 A pair of contemporary 2 handled silver plated champagne coolers £90-120

675 2 silver mounted glass match striker holders, Birmingham 1903 and London 1905 £100-150

676 An engine turned silver card case with vacant cartouche on chain, Chester 1913, 82 grams £100-150

677 A silver pierced buckle with flowers and scrolls, London 1973, 58 grams £20-40

678 A set of 6 Georgian silver old English teaspoons with chased monogram 82 grams £100-150

679 A lozenge shaped silver snuff box with later enamelled lid depicting a beaver, Birmingham 1908 £250-300

680 A silver plated presentation teaset with inscription dated 1912 together with a related photograph and cutting
£30-50

681 A pair of modern dwarf silver candlesticks 4" £20-40

682 A quantity of souvenir spoons £10-20

683 A gentleman's 14ct gold Hamilton pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock ( photo centre pages ) £180-220

684 A 1930's Hamilton gold plated wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock, 2 others £10-20

685 A gentleman's 9ct gold tonneau shaped wristwatch, the gilt dial with seconds at 6 o'clock £60-90

686 A lady's 9ct gold Omega wristwatch £25-45

687 A gentleman's 18ct gold Chopard automatic wristwatch with tigers eye face, gross approx. 66 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £1800-2000

688 A gentleman's steel cased Omega calendar wristwatch on expanding steel bracelet £40-80

689 An Edwardian silver plated Albert with silver fob £15-20

690 A gentleman's silver 1920's wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock inscribed J W Benson £40-80

691 A gentleman's silver cased key wind fob watch on a plated Albert £20-30

692 A gentleman's 9ct gold Garrard calendar wristwatch with presentation inscription £50-100
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693 A silver cased keywind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, 2 others £20-30

694 A gentleman's gilt cased Everight calendar wristwatch and 2 others £15-20

695 A 1960's Olmar gentleman's gilt wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock £10-20

696 A collection of minor wristwatches £10-20

697 A Avantino gentleman's Sterling silver wristwatch, a ditto Senta wristwatch and 3 others £30-60

698 A quantity of wristwatches £10-20

699 A quantity of modern wristwatches £20-30

700 A quantity of modern wristwatches £15-20

701 A quantity of modern wristwatches £15-20

702 2 silver key wind pocket watches, a lady's fob watch and minor watches £40-60

703 A lady's gilt Rotary wristwatch with mother of pearl dial and 3 others £50-80

704 An Ingersoll black faced chrome pocket watch and minor watches £20-30

705 A boxed 1970's gentleman's Tissot calendar wristwatch, a later gilt ditto £10-20

705a An 1848 Naval General Service medal with Syria bar to Edwd. Garthwaite together with entry paper dated
1839 and entry details to HMS Revenge also dated 1839-1847 together with original box and tins ( photo
centre pages ) £400-600

705b A trio of medals to G/1922. Corporal. W. Gibbens. Middx.R. together with a Christmas 1914 tin £80-120

705c World War One pair of medals to 16030 Pte. A.C.E. Wormwell. N.Z.E.F.Z. £70-100

705d A trio of medals to D/874. Pte. H. M. Varrow. First D.GDS. £50-100

705e A Queen Victoria Jubilee commemorative medal in bronze, a defence medal £20-30

705f Family medals, a World War One pair to 210669 SPR. W.J. Jordan. R.E. together with a World War Two
posting box to K. W. Jordan enclosing a British War medal and Defence medal and a Police Long Service
Good Conduct medal to Const. William J. Jordan £60-90

705g A collection of enamelled pin badges £5-15

705h A World Cup Championship Wembley 1966 steward's badge and 8 others £25-45

705j A Lalique pressed brass medallion, impressed Orphelinat des Armees £15-20

705k A quantity of crowns and other coins £15-25

705l A 2000 time capsule and minor proof crowns and coins etc £15-25

Page 32/50



705m Minor commemorative coins £5-10

705n A quantity of enamelled pin badges £10-20

705p A quantity of European and other minor coins £10-20

705q A quantity of pre 1947 coins, approx 310 grams £200-300

705r An 1874 shilling and minor coins £10-20

705s 11 cased proof coin sets £50-100

705t A quantity of pre-decimal coinage £10-20

705u A quantity of pre-decimal coinage £20-40

705v A Scottish Constitution Past First Principles apron, 2 collars £15-25

705w 2 Master Masons aprons, a sash, 2 jewels, a pair of gloves and tie £10-20

705x A quantity of foreign bank notes and minor commemorative coins £10-20

706 A lady's Majorex marcasite wristwatch and minor wristwatches £15-20

707 A gentleman's Rotary automatic calendar gilt cased wristwatch, a Seiko ditto £15-20

709 A lady's Edwardian silver fob watch with enamelled dial and key £20-40

710 A lady's 9ct gold wristwatch and a gilt ditto £25-35

711 A silver plated 2 handled breakfast warmer with ebony handle £15-20

712 A 2 jar pickle stand with plated base £15-20

716 An Edwardian ebonised walking cane with engraved silver knop £20-40

717 2 Edwardian walking canes with repousse silver knops £25-45

718 A horn handled walking cane with silver collar £10-20

719 A carved Cantonese aide memoir decorated with flowers 2 1/2" £15-20

There is a small quantity of carving missing to the front of this lot

720 Scrimshaw, a pair of early 19th Century engraved tusks decorated with 3 mast ships 4" ( photo centre pages )
£300-500

720a A family of 6 Antique carved ivory elephants £30-50

One of the large elephants is missing a tusk and the corners of his feet. One of the medium elephants has a
chipped trunk, the other is missing his tusks. The next smallest elephant has a large open crack at his neck
and the smallest elephant is missing one of his back legs and his trunk. Additional images added.

720b A Japanese carved ivory figure of a performing monkey and 2 other items £20-40
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720d A silver mounted Limoges enamel box with mirrored interior £300-400

720e 2 Chinese interior painted scent bottles with family portraits and characters 3 1/2" £20-30

720f A carved nephrite figure of seated Hotei 4 1/2" £20-30

There are chips to the base

720g A plated kitten 1 1/4" together with a plated emu, a ditto squirrel and cat £5-10

720h An early 20th Century Komai metalware cigarette case £20-40

720j An engined turned silver propelling pencil £15-20

720k A carved soapstone figure of a dragon chasing a flaming pearl 5" £10-20

720l A German carved wood plated mounted pipe, 1 other and a minor items £10-20

720m A silver wire work papiermache snuff box and other items £15-25

720n Curios including a Continental silver spoon £10-20

720p A 1912 sovereign £150-180

720q A Victorian 15ct medallion, The Worshipful Company of Haberdashers 1898, 24 grams ( photo centre pages )
£180-220

720r 2 cased silver school presentation medals 1902, 60 grams £25-45

720s A 1982 silver commemorative crown £10-20

720t An 1890 crown and 3 other coins £20-40

720u Minor commemorative crowns £10-20

720v 7 proof coin sets £30-60

720w A quantity of pre 1947 coins, approx 344 grams £25-45

720x A collection of commemorative crowns and coins £25-35

720y A quantity of minor foreign coins £10-20

720z A Dimple bottle containing a quantity of post 1947 sixpences £5-10

721 Scrimshaw, an early 19th Century carved horn snuff box, the lid decorated with a dove, the body with script
and scrolls of flowers, the underside with a courting couple 1 1/4" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

722 A 19th Century oval enamelled trinket box decorated with a figure wrestling a lion  1 1/2" £50-100

723 A copper wire work box and a miser's purse £10-20
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724 An 18th Century circular enamel patch box with a lady before a country house, mirrored interior, 1" (f) £30-50

This box has a hole either side of the top of the lid and numerous cracks running throughout. There is some
enamel loss in the house on the left hand side. The silvering on the mirror (underside of the lid) is going. There
are some cracks running down the inside of the box and some scratches to the base.

725 An Art Deco ivory blotter of plain form 7" £30-60

725a A 20th Century pierced bone frame, the pen work decoration with Indian figures and animals 10" x 12 1/2"
£25-35

A small section of 1 corner is missing from the frame

725b A Japanese ivory paper knife with lion decoration 9" and 1 other £20-30

725c A quantity of amber beads £30-50

725d 3 carved amber seals with shi shi tops 2", 1 1/2" and 1 1/4" £250-300

All items in this lot are in good condition. Additional images added.
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

726 M Wright of Cambridge, an 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock with square dial and Roman numerals,
contained in a painted pine case 83"h x £50-100

727 Japy Freres, a French 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a black marble case, the dial with
gilt Roman numerals, raised on bun feet and with brass finial to the top £40-60

The finial and side handles are probably replacements

728 A 1920's aneroid barometer and thermometer with brass dial contained in a carved oak wheel case £30-60

729 Seth Thomas, a 30 hour American striking shelf clock with painted dial and Roman numerals contained in a
simulated rosewood case enclosed by glazed panelled door, decorated a snowy scene £20-40

730 A Gothic style carved oak longcase clock trunk, the arched hood with aperture for a 6 1/2" x 9 1/2" dial, 76"h
£50-75

731 HAC, an Edwardian German striking mantel clock with square gilt dial, silvered chapter ring and Arabic
numerals, contained in a carved walnut case (missing some moulding) £15-25

732 A 19th Century French timepiece contained in a gilt painted spelter case with a figure of lady representing The
Harvest, raised on an alabaster base £70-100

There are some chips to the alabaster

733 Roblin, Paris, an Edwardian French timepiece with 7 1/2" circular dial painted Roman numerals contained in
an oak arch shaped case, raised on bracket feet £20-30

734 A 19th Century cuckoo mantel clock contained in a carved hardwood case £20-30

Missing 3 numerals

735 An Art Nouveau Continental 8 day striking wall clock the arched silvered dial with Arabic numerals contained in
an oak case £30-50

736 A 19th Century Continental striking bracket clock, the arched dial with Roman numerals and silver chapter ring
contained in pine case £40-60

737 An Edwardian 8 day striking longcase clock, the 13" square brass dial with Roman numerals and minute
indicator, having a musical box movement, contained in a mahogany case 93"h £100-150

The gongs on which it would chime are missing and there is a split to the case hood and trunk

738 Ansonia, 19th Century American striking mantel clock with visible escapement, porcelain dial and Roman
numerals, contained in an iron case £30-50

There is a large chip by the number 8

739 A French 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained in a
black marble case, dial marked Benson £30-50

740 A 19th Century Vienna style regulator with enamelled dial with Arabic numerals and grid iron pendulum,
contained in a walnut case £40-60

The brass bezel to the centre of the dial is missing and the second hand is missing

741 A Victorian fusee wall clock with 12" painted dial and Roman numerals, inscribed Russell Halifax, contained in
a circular mahogany case ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the side of the bezel

742 A Short & Mason Art Deco aneroid barometer and thermometer with silvered dial contained in an oak arched
wheel case £20-30
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743 A 19th Century Swiss cuckoo clock contained in a carved pine case decorated game £30-50

The hatch to the cuckoo flap is missing

744 A French 8 day striking mantel clock in the Egyptian taste with Roman numerals, contained in a black marble
case with columns to the side and surmounted by a figure of a sphynx £80-120

There is a slight chip to the top

745 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt metal
case, complete with outer leather case £50-75

747 A French 4 glass clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a walnut case surmounted an urn
of flowers £30-50

748 Hry Marc, a 19th Century French 8 day dead beat timepiece with paper dial contained in an ebonised case
£20-30

The ebonised case is lifting in places

749 A Smiths 8 day car clock with black dial and Arabic numerals, dial marked N £20-30

750 A Smiths Art Deco electric clock with Roman numerals, contained in an oak arched case £10-20

751 A French 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
black marble architectural case £40-60

752 A carved wooden cuckoo clock case, requires some attention £20-30

753 A French 19th Century 3 piece clock garniture, the 8 day striking mantel clock with Roman numerals contained
in a white marble case surmounted by a figure of a seated gilt metal greyhound, together with a pair of gilt
metal and white marble candlesticks ( photo centre pages ) £75-125

There is a crack to the right hand edge of the clock, both candlesticks have nibbles to the disk beneath the
sconces

754 An Edwardian 8 day striking bracket clock with square gilt dial, silvered chapter ring and Arabic numerals,
contained in a carved oak case £50-100

There is a replacement finial to the top and slight section of timber missing to top of pediment, left hand finial is
f and a small section of timber missing to the right hand top edge

755 A barograph contained in a mahogany and bevelled glass case, the base fitted a drawer, raised on bracket
feet ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

756 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage alarm clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained in a gilt
metal case £50-80

There is a crack to the dial to the bottom of the alarm setting

757 A 1930's Art Deco 8 day striking mantel clock with square silvered dial, Arabic numerals contained in an oak
case £10-20

758 An Edwardian mahogany and barber pole inlaid striking mantel clock, having an enamelled dial with Roman
Numerals, 13.5"h x 9.5"w x 5.5"d £50-80

There are two small sections of brass missing to the right hand winding hole

759 An Edwardian striking bracket clock with gilt dial, silvered chapter ring and Roman numerals, contained in a
walnut case £40-60
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Rugs and Carpets

776 A white ground Caucasian style Belgian cotton carpet with 3 diamonds to the centre 89" x 63" £80-100

777 A blue ground Persian prayer rug 40" x 23" £10-20

778 A blue ground Belgian cotton Tabriz style carpet 107" x 80" £90-120

779 A red and blue tribal Gazak rug 54" x 46" £50-75

780 A pair of light tan ground Bokhara rugs with 3 octagons to the centre 53" x 32" £15-20

781 A Ghazni wool Chobi rug formed of squares 23" x 16 1/2" £15-25

782 A rose ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton carpet 59 1/2" x 63 £70-100

783 A Caucasian style prayer rug with stylised Tree of Life 51" x 34" £15-25

784 A red ground Tribal Gazak rug 38" x 47" £50-75

785 A square blue and red Persian rug 25" x 17", some wear together with a Caucasian style prayer rug 28" x 18"
£10-20

786 A brown ground Persian Belouche with 2 stylised diamonds to the centre 65" x 33" £40-60

787 A rose ground Caucasian style Belgian cotton rug 109" x 79" £90-120

788 A red ground machine made Persian style runner 105" x 27" £20-30

Some wear to the edges

789 An Afghan blue and red ground prayer rug, some wear 52" x 33" £30-50

790 A Persian style red ground machine made runner 129" x 33" £20-30

791 A turquoise and black ground tight woven Kilim rug 65" x 26" £30-50

792 A brown and white ground Zulu Valley rug 24" x 27" £10-20

793 A blue and red ground Gazak rug with diamond shaped field 48" x 43" £50-75

794 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 4 diamonds to the centre 102" x 24" £60-90

795 A red and blue ground Meshwani rug with diamonds to the centre 46" x 44 1/2" £50-75

796 A red ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre 108" x 24 1/2" £60-90

797 A red and blue ground Belouche rug with 6 stylised gulls to the centre 27" x 34" £50-75

798 A blue and red ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre  98" x 22 1/2" £50-75

800 A Wilton red ground Persian style carpet decorated animals 134" x 98 1/2" £30-50
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800a A Wilton grey and pink ground Persian style carpet with centre medallion 132" x 95" £30-50

800b A machine made green ground Bokhara style rug, some staining, 131" x 99" £30-50
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

801 A Georgian mahogany chest of 4 long drawers, raised on bun feet with brass plate handles 31"h x 34"w x 19
1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There are ring marks to the top, 4 of the brass escutcheons are missing, there is 2" section of cock bead
missing to the first drawer, a 10" section to the second drawer and a replacement plywood back

802 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised shelved back, the base fitted a cupboard with scrolls to the side
63"h x 45"w x 17"d £120-180

803 An Edwardian Georgian style circular mahogany kettle stand with dish top, raised on a turned column and
tripod base 16"h x 10 1/2" diam. £40-60

The top of this kettle stand is warped

804 A Victorian carved mahogany show frame open arm chair, the seat of serpentine outline, raised on cabriole
supports upholstered in blue buttoned dralon £80-120

The right hand arm has old break and repaire

805 A George III mahogany tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 29"h x 36"w x 17 1/2"d £220-280

There is an old break and repair to the leg

806 An Edwardian Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany bow front display cabinet with raised back, fitted shelves enclosed
by leaded glazed panelled doors, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet 58"h x 26"w x 13"d £80-120

There is a slight blemish to the raised back on the left hand edge

807 An Edwardian Georgian style circular mahogany jardiniere raised on a turned column and tripod base 48"h x
12" diam. £20-40

There is some light scratching to the top

808 A Regency rectangular plate chimney mirror, the frieze decorated a building with lake and figures, having
columns to the side, 21"h x 14"w £30-40

There is a 3" section of beading missing to the right hand side and some of the gilding is missing

809 A rectangular oak joint stool, raised on turned and block supports 21"h x 17"w x 12"d £50-75

Two of the stretchers have been replaced

810 A Queen Anne style walnut writing table with brown inset skiver and gadrooned border, the base fitted 1 long
and 2 short drawers, raised on cabriole and claw supports 30"h x 42"w x 21"d £200-300

There is a slight dent to the leather skiver

811 A Victorian arched Coromandel trinket box with hinged lid 6"h x 9"w x 5"d £30-60

There is are 2 splits and a split to the bottom

812 A Victorian mahogany open arm chair, the seat and back upholstered in red material, raised on turned and
reeded supports £30-50

There is an old break and repair to the right hand arm

813 An Edwardian Art Nouveau walnut bookcase on cabinet with moulded cornice, the base fitted 2 long drawers
above a double cupboard, raised on a platform base 84"h x 36"w x 17"d £120-160

There are some light stains to the top

814 A Georgian style yew chest of serpentine outline fitted 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles,
raised on bracket feet 28 1/2"h x 20"w x 12 1/2"d £40-60

815 A Victorian rectangular mahogany 3 division Canterbury raised on turned supports, the base fitted a drawer
20"h x 24"w x 18"d £100-150

Page 40/50



816 A Gillows style mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on turned and reeded supports, brass caps
and castors 28" 1/2"h x 19" when closed x 41 1/2" when open x 36"l £60-90

There is an old 3" repair where timber has been let in to one of the flaps and slight dent to one of the flaps

817 A Victorian mahogany linen press with moulded cornice enclosed by arched panelled doors, the base fitted 2
short and 2 long drawers 80"h x 54"w x 24"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

There are no trays for this linen press

818 A 1920's Queen Anne style walnut drop flap bedside table fitted 3 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports
29"h x 16"w x 12"d, when opened x 27 1/2"w £120-180

819 A William IV rectangular mahogany side table raised on pierced lyre shaped supports and scroll feet, with
turned and plain stretcher, 29"h x 14"w x 22"d £120-160

There is an old repair to both sides of the lyre support

820 A set of 4 Edwardian carved walnut bar back dining chairs with bobbin turned decoration, raised on turned
supports £40-60

821 A Victorian style "Irish oak" rectangular dining table, raised on turned supports 29"h x 70"l x 37"w £120-160

822 A Hepplewhite style mahogany splat back open arm chair, raised on cabriole supports with Berlin woolwork
seat £30-50

823 A Victorian carved oak corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled
door, raised on turned and block supports 34"h x 30"w x 18"d £140-180

824 A 19th Century Continental arched plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 60"h x 36"w £180-220

There is a 13 1/2" section of plaster missing to the base

825 An Edwardian mahogany bow front display cabinet, the upper section fitted shelves, the base fitted shelves
enclosed by a bow front panelled door, raised on cabriole supports 67"h x 36"w x 17"d £70-100

826 A Regency rectangular inlaid rosewood twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid, fitted 2 caddies and bowl
receptacle, having brass ring drop handles to the side and raised on paw feet 6 1/2"h x 12"w x 6"d £50-75

There is 1/2" of inlay missing to the lid back right hand corner and the top is slightly warped

827 A William IV rosewood D shaped card table raised on a turned column and triform base on 4 bun feet 29 1/2"h
x 26"w x 18"d £120-160

The front top is slightly warped and there is a 1 1/2" section of veneer missing from the base, otherwise this
table is in very good order

828 A Victorian walnut piano stool with fall front 20"h x 21"w x 14"d £30-50

829 A set of 8 Queen Anne style walnut slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on cabriole
supports - 2 carvers, 6 standard £400-500

The chairs are a set and other than some having slightly loose frames, they are in good condition.

830 An Edwardian walnut dressing chest with swing mirror fitted 2 glove drawers above 2 short and 2 long drawers
62 1/2"h x 42"w x 20"d £60-100

The silvering to the mirror is pitted in places, one of the glove drawer handles has been replaced

831 A Victorian walnut table top cabinet with moulded cornice the shelved interior enclosed by a panelled door the
base fitted 2 drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 30"h x 25"w x 12"d £30-60

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the front left hand of the cornice, a section of veneer missing to the
left hand edge of the door, a small section above the drawer, there is a dent to the moulding and a 1/2" section
of veneer missing to the back left hand edge
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832 A Victorian style square mahogany revolving bookcase with inset green leather top, raised on pillar and tripod
supports 22"h x 17"w x 17"d £40-60

834 A Georgian square inlaid and crossbanded mahogany 2 tier night table, raised on square tapering supports 32
1/2"h x 14"w x 14"d £40-60

835 A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door with
brass H framed hinges, 40"h x 27"w x 18"d £40-60

836 A late Victorian walnut triangular 3 tier corner what-not, raised on turned supports 35"h x 14"w (at widest) x
24"d (at deepest) £30-50

There are some typical cracks to the base as you would expect to find with a what-not

837 An 18th/19th Century French fruitwood armoire with shelved interior enclosed by panelled doors, raised on
cabriole supports 66"h x 50"w x 19 1/2"d £300-500

838 A rectangular mahogany book carrier with 2 glass handles 4 1/2"h x 15 1/2"w x 10" £30-50

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the right hand edge

839 A 1960's Danish teak sideboard, fitted 5 long drawers flanked by cupboards, raised on turned supports 30
1/2"h x 59"w x 18"d £50-100

840 A set of 5 Victorian carved walnut dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on spiral turned
supports, brass caps and casters £40-60

841 A Victorian octagonal inlaid walnut work box of conical form, raised on carved cabriole supports 27"h x 16"w x
16"d £60-100

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the front and a 1 1/2" section of timber missing to the back

842 A carved oak open bookcase fitted adjustable shelves 48"h x 35 1/2"w x 13" 1/2d £120-180

This bookcase has some minor chips to the extremities and has a crack to the bottom panel on the left hand
side.

843 A Victorian square plate over mantel mirror contained in a decorative plaster and carved gilt frame 60"h x 57"w
( photo centre pages ) £140-180

844 An Art Nouveau rectangular mahogany jewellery box of waisted form with hinged lid and fitted interior 5"h x
8"w x 7"d £20-30

845 A Georgian Chippendale style mahogany open arm chair with vase shaped slat back and upholstered seat,
raised on square tapering supports with H framed strecher £40-60

There are old breaks and repairs to both arms, there is a break to the right hand rail, it has been strengthened
with iron brackets to the seat, raised on plastic studs

846 A Georgian mahogany and crossbanded D shaped card table, raised on square tapering supports 29"h x 34"w
x 16 1/2"d £50-75

Slightly warped and missing 4 sections of stringing

847 A circular oak cricket table, raised on turned supports with box frame stretcher 29" x 29" £75-100

848 A 20th Century mahogany writing slope with hinged lid 7"h x 19 1/2"w x 12"d £40-60

Missing brass corner mounts

849 A Victorian mahogany pedestal desk with brown leather skiver, fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers 29"h x 54"w x
30"d £150-200

There is a 6" tear to the writing surface, the pedestal has a 19" split
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850 A Regency style breakfront mahogany sideboard with green veined marble top, fitted a pair of cupboards
enclosed by panelled doors and flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by grilled panelled doors, raised on a
platform base 35"h x 68"w x 14"d £75-125

The marble is cracked

851 A set of 6 19th Century mahogany Chippendale style slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats,
raised on square supports, with H framed stretcher £500-800

852 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany wardrobe with arch shaped cornice, enclosed by an arched bevelled plate
mirror panelled door, the base fitted 1 long drawer 85 1/2"h x 48"2 x 18"d £80-120

The cartouche inlay above the door is lifting

853 An 18th Century oak oval drop flap, gateleg tea table, raised on bobbin turned supports 24 1/2"h x 24"w x 9"
when closed x 29 1/2" when open £40-60

There is some pitting to the top

854 A Georgian 5 tier mahogany waterfall bookcase, raised on later turned, reeded and bun feet 54"h x 35"w x
11"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

855 A square bamboo 2 tier occasional table with lacquered top 28"h x 23"w x 23"d £40-60

856 A set of 4 Edwardian inlaid mahogany slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on square
tapering supports, spade feet £40-60

857 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany card table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned and fluted
supports 28 1/2"h x 36"w x 16"d £40-60

There is a 6" section of veneer missing to the back

858 A Victorian mahogany swivel office chair, raised on 4 splayed supports £60-80

859 A 1930's Chinese black lacquered and inlaid hard stone cocktail cabinet, the hinged lid revealing a fitted
interior, having a cupboard to the side and front enclosed by panelled doors, raised on carved supports 42"h x
48"w x 17"d £100-200

860 A Victorian oval shaped mahogany wine table raised on a tapering column and tripod base 28"h x 24"w x 17
1/2"d £80-120

861 A Victorian Anglo-Indian carved rosewood table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on pierced panel supports with H
framed stretcher 29"h x 30"l x 18"w ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is a 9" split to the top right hand and some ring marks

862 A George III mahogany secretaire bookcase, the upper section with arched and moulded cornice, fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a secretaire drawer above 3
long drawers, raised on splayed bracket feet 83"h x 41"w x 20"d £350-450

The cornice is possibly a replacement as it is an inch short at the back, there is stringing missing from the edge
and there is a 5" section of astragal glazing bar missing from the left hand door, the base has a 12" section of
beading missing on the right and left hand side, the escutcheon is missing to the top drawer and there are
some light pitting and dents to the cock beading

863 A 19th Century circular mahogany snap top tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod base with old
repair to the base, 27 1/2"h x 32" diam. £120-180

864 A set of 6 Regency style mahogany bar back dining chairs with X framed bar backs, raised on sabre supports
£50-75
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865 An Edwardian triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a carved walnut frame with moulded cornice and
Grecian key decoration and fluted columns to the sides 34"h x 57"w x 4"d £50-100

Missing two 2" sections of timber to either side of the base

866 A square William IV rosewood work table, fitted a drawer and raised on a chamfered column and triform base
with bun feet 29"h x 16"w x 16"d £60-90

There are two 13" splits to the top, a 5" split by the drawer, the tore handles are both damaged and a 1"
section of timber is missing to the back of the triform base

867 A Sheraton revival bow front, inlaid mahogany chest, fitted a brushing slide above 4 long graduated drawers
with shield shaped ivory escutcheons, raised on splayed bracket feet 33"h x 33"w x 21"d ( photo centre pages
) £200-400

The veneer is very slightly lifting

868 An Edwardian mahogany tub back chair inlaid ivory and satinwood stringing, the seat and back upholstered in
white material, raised on turned supports £50-100

869 An Edwardian rectangular inlaid and crossbanded mahogany card/work table, fitted a frieze drawer above a
deep basket, raised on square tapering supports 29"h x 24"w x 16"d £80-120

There is a 10" crack to the top

870 A Victorian mahogany hall chair with shield shaped back and solid seat, on turned supports 16"h £30-50

There is a split to the seat and old repair to the leg

871 A Regency rosewood chiffonier with white veined marble top fitted a secret drawer above a pair of cupboards
enclosed by an arch panelled door, with scrolls to the side and raised on a platform base 35 1/2"h x 42 1/2"w x
15"d £280-350

There is a section of beading missing to the right hand door and a small hole above the scroll to the right hand
front edge

872 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany 3 piece settee suite comprising 2 seat settee with pierced shield back to the
centre, tub back chair, shield shaped back chair, upholstered in pink dralon, on cabriole supports £180-220

873 A Victorian rectangular rosewood trinket box with hinged lid and mother of pearl escutcheon 5"h x 11"w x 7
1/2"d £20-40

874 3 Victorian rosewood spoon back dining chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered seats, on turned supports
£40-60

1 chair has carving missing to mid rail and all frames are loose

875 An Edwardian D shaped walnut cabinet enclosed by a sliding panelled door 34"h x 58 1/2"w x 18"d £70-100

There are 4 small sections of timber let into the top where possibly the super structure once stood and there
are 2 21" splits to the doors

878 A pair of Edwardian carved walnut show frame armchairs with bobbin turned decoration raised on turned
supports, upholstered in terracotta coloured material, together with a pair of later square mahogany stools on
bun feet £60-100

879 A George III Country oak chest on chest with moulded and dentil cornice, the upper section fitted 2 short and 3
long drawers, the base fitted 3 long drawers raised on bracket feet 71"h x 43"w x 23"d £350-450

The brass swan neck drop handle to top left hand drawer is f and there is a 5" section of cock beading missing
to the second drawer right hand edge and a 2" section of cock beading to the drop drawer base left hand edge
and has a 26" split to left hand bottom edge

880 A circular Queen Anne style walnut occasional table with marble top, raised on cabriole supports 15"h x 37"
diam. £70-100
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881 A 17th Century style miniature oak mule chest with hinged lid, the base fitted 2 long drawers 23"h x 27"w x
13"d £75-125

882 A pair of Edwardian carved walnut stick and rail back dining chairs with bobbin turned decoration, the seats
upholstered in pink dralon, raised on turned supports £20-30

The upholstery is damaged

883 A bevelled plate Chippendale style mirror contained in a mahogany frame 37 1/2"h x 26" £30-50

884 A pine dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice above 2 shelves, the base fitted 3 short drawers above
cupboard, flanked by recesses, raised on turned and block supports 74"h x 52"w x 17"d £150-200

There are 18 holes to the shelves where the cup hooks were formerly in place

886 A George III oak dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice fitted 2 shelves, the breakfront base fitted 4
long drawers flanked by a pair of drawers above double cupboards enclosed by panelled doors, raised on
bracket feet 73"h x 68"w x 19"d ( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

There is a small split to the top, the back and base have been replaced by plywood and has replacement brass
handles

887 An Edwardian elm tub back office swivel chair raised on cabriole supports £200-300

There is in old section of timber let into the back

888 A rectangular Victorian mahogany work table fitted a drawer and deep basket, raised on standard end
supports with paw feet united by a H framed stretcher 29"h x 21"d x 16"w £90-120

There is a 21" crack to the back

889 A 17th/18th Century Continental carved oak chest of 3 long drawers with geometric moulding to the front,
raised on a later associated base 34"h x 38"w x 23"d £100-150

The brass escutcheons and handles have been replaced, two of the handles are missing

890 Jasper Conran, a red lacquered open arm chair with woven rush seat, together with a standard chair £30-50

891 A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer 28"h x 34"w x 19" when closed x 41 1/2" when
open, raised on turned supports £40-60

There is a slight dent to one of the rule joints

892 A Victorian 3 seat sofa with upholstered seat and back in white material, raised on ebonised turned supports
£40-60

893 An 18th/19th Century Northern European painted pine cabinet with shelved interior enclosed by a pair of
panelled doors, raised on bun feet 66"h x 51"w x 20 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £300-600

894 A Victorian oval inlaid figured walnut Loo table, raised on 4 turned columns and splayed legs 28"h x 47"w x
34"d £150-200

The veneer is bubbling to the top in places

895 A set of 6 Victorian walnut balloon back dining chairs with carved mid rails, the seats of serpentine outline
upholstered on blue dralon, raised on French cabriole supports £100-150

896 A 1930's carved oak dining suite comprising a rectangular oak draw leaf dining table raised on cup and cover
supports with X framed stretcher 29 1/2"h x 51"l x 89"l when fully extended x 39 1/2"w together with a set of 6
carved oak slat back dining chairs with woven rush seats, carved vineous decoration throughout £300-400

898 A reproduction Georgian fruitwood caddy in the form of an apple 5" £30-50
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899 A George III mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long graduated drawers
41"h x 39"w x 21"d £60-100

The lock is missing and the escutcheon is also missing, the veneer is cracked to the top and a section of
bracket foot is missing, there is also a 32" split to the side

900 A Roman style X framed folding stool upholstered in green velvet and with studded decoration 12"h x 18"w x
13"d £20-30

901 A Victorian carved mahogany show frame double spoon back settee upholstered in blue buttoned dralon and
raised on cabriole supports 37 1/2"h x 67 1/2"w x 28"d ( photo centre pages ) £180-240

902 A rectangular 19th Century snap top breakfast table with crossbanded top, raised on a pillar and tripod base
ending in brass paw casters 28 1/2"h x 52"w x 33"d £100-150

There is a 3" split to the cross banding and a 47" split to the top

903 A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub slat back chairs with upholstered seats, raised on turned supports
£50-75

904 A Victorian light oak D shaped Libarary bookcase on cabinet with moulded cornice, the upper section enclosed
by panelled doors, the base fitted 3 cupboards enclosed by panelled doors 88"h x 71"w x 20"d £400-500

There are some cracks to the cornice, a crack by pin door and there is a 1" section of timber missing to the
bottom right hand corner of the centre door

905 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany envelope card table with crossbanded top, fitted a drawer and raised on
square tapering supports 29"h x 22"w x 22"d £60-80

906 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany bedside cupboard with three-quarter gallery enclosed by a panelled
door, raised on turned supports 29"h x 16"w x 14"d on turned supports £40-60

907 An Edwardian carved oak arm chair with bobbin turned decoration, the seat, arm and back upholstered in
tapestry material, raised on turned supports £20-40

908 A 19th Century French walnut armoire with moulded cornice enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted 1
long drawer and a secret drawer, raised on bracket feet 79 1/2"h x 42"w x 19 1/2"d ( photo centre pages )
£200-300

There is a 9" section of timber missing to the right hand of the door, there is a small section of timber missing
to the base and the escutcheon plate is missing

909 An Edwardian mahogany 2 tier occasional table, raised on cabriole supports with undertier 24"h x 23 1/2"w x
25"d £40-60

910 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand on outswept supports 36 1/2"h x 12" diam.
£30-50

911 A Victorian Anglo Indian pierced and carved rosewood side table of serpentine outline, the carved and pierced
back above a shaped apron, raised on cabriole supports 43"h x 49"w x 25"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is a 25" split to the top, some ring marks, old damage and repair to the front apron and the back right
hand leg has old iron plate repair

912 A 19th Century American beech framed rocking chair upholstered in tapestry material £20-40

913 A 19th Century mahogany bed post torchere, raised on cabriole supports 51"h x 9" diam. £40-60
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914 A George III Country oak chest on chest, having a moulded cornice above 3 short and 3 long drawers, the
base fitted a brushing slide above 3 graduated drawers 71"h x 43 1/2"w x 22"d £300-500

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the left hand drawer, an old break and repair to the 2nd long drawer
left hand top corner, ditto to the 3rd drawer, missing a 3" section of timber to the top, to the base there is a
section of timber let in to the top drawer, it has a plywood back and replacement brass handles

915 A circular mahogany wine table raised on pillar and tripod base 28"h x 14" diam. £40-60

There is section of plastic wood let in to the top

916 A Victorian carved oak arch shaped hall chair with solid seat and back, on turned supports £20-30

There is a 19" split to the back

917 A 19th Century Sheraton style inlaid mahogany linen press with arched cornice, the interior fitted 4 trays
enclosed by oval panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short and 1 long drawers with brass drop handles, raised on
cabriole supports 86"h x 50"w x 24"d £180-220

There is a 7" section of timber missing to the right hand door, the escutcheon is missing, there is a 7" crack
just beneath the bottom right hand panel to the door, there is a 15" crack to the bottom of the left door, a small
section of cock bead is missing and the right hand foot has crudely been put on with screws

918 A George III mahogany bow front chest of 4 long drawers, the top drawer is fitted and with brass swan neck
drop handles, raised on bracket feet 39"h x 42 1/2"w x 24"d £280-320

There is 4" section of timber missing to the right hand front bracket foot and 3" of veneer, 2" of veneer also
missing to back right hand leg and a 1" section of veneer missing to front right hand edge

919 A mahogany bureau of small proportions, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long drawers with
brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 26"h x 29"w x 17 1/2"d £100-150

The top right swan neck handle is missing

920 A square Moorish inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand, raised on outswept supports 28"h x 11 1/2"2 x 11
1/2"d £20-30

Some inlay is missing

921 An oval Moorish style occasional table raised on an octagonal panelled folding base 22"h x 22"w x 17 1/2"
diam. ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

1 of the arched panels is half missing

922 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany double chair back settee with upholstered seat, raised on shaped supports with
stretcher together with a walnut bedroom chair with ring turned decoration £50-100

923 A Victorian side table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on turned supports 29"h x 43 1/2"w x 23 1/2"d £50-80

924 A gilt painted reeded standard lamp £20-30

925 A carved oak kneehole writing desk with inset tooled writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers 28"h x
44"w x 23 1/2"d £120-160

There is slight scuffing to the leather writing surface and missing a very small section of veneer to the top left
hand side

926 An Anglo Indian carved hardwood circular occasional table, raised on 3 elephant supports 24"h x 23 1/2" diam.
£50-80

Elephants ears are damaged

927 A Victorian mahogany show frame spoon back nursing chair upholstered in blue buttoned material, raised on
cabriole supports £25-35

There is a split to the back right hand edge of the frame
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928 A Victorian light oak rectangular 3 tier buffet, raised on turned and block supports 44"h x 48"w x 19"d £90-120

There are 2 ring marks to top, a 13" split to the top tier and a 45" split to the bottom tier

929 A Victorian square plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame with ring turned columns
to the side, base of serpentine outline 21 1/2"h x 27"w x 10"d £25-45

There is pitting to the mirror plate and 3 cracks to the edge surround

930 A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair upholstered in button back material £75-125

931 An Edwardian Georgian style rectangular mahogany stool with upholstered seat raised on square tapering
supports ending in spade feet 18 1/2"h x 13"w £20-30

932 An Edwardian rectangular shaped bevelled plate mirror contained in a carved oak shield shaped frame with 2
shelves, dated 1906 17 1/2"h x 23"w £40-60

933 An Edwardian 7 piece inlaid mahogany drawing room suite comprising a winged 2 seat show frame sofa, 2
matching armchairs and 4 standard chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on square tapered
supports £100-150

The sofa frame is slightly loose and missing sections of veneer as are the chairs

934 A Puginesque Arts & Crafts elm refectory dining table with 3 plank top, raised on X framed supports with H
framed stretcher 28"h x 77 1/2"l x 24"w £200-300

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the top and there are light ring and contact marks to the top

935 A set of 3 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with plain mid rails and upholstered drop in seats, raised
on turned and reeded supports £30-50

All bars have been repaired and glued

936 A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair with fluted columns to the back, raised on cabriole supports
£20-30

The frame is loose

937 A carved light oak refectory dining table with 4 plank top, raised on chamfered supports with Y shaped
stretcher, the apron carved head and shoulders portrait of a knight 29"h x 72"l x 31 1/2w £150-200

There are some very light marks to the top

938 A Chinese hardwood 3 fold fire screen carved figures 37"h x 37 1/2"w £30-50

There is a 2" section of timber missing to the right hand panel

939 A Victorian rosewood pierced bar back nursing chair upholstered in white material, raised on cabriole supports
£15-25

940 A Georgian mahogany bow front hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the shelved interior enclosed
by panelled doors with ivory escutcheons 45 1/2"h x 31"w x 19"d £90-120

There is a 2" section of beading missing to the door

941 An Edwardian Art Nouveau mahogany music chest with three-quarter gallery, fitted 5 long drawers the base
with fretted sides 43"h x 20"w x 14"d £50-75

There is some very light scratching

942 A Victorian turned mahogany boot rack 42"h x 27"w x 12"d £50-80

There is slight damage to the left hand finial and a split half way along

943 A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table, raised on turned supports, brass caps and casters 27"h x 36"w, when
closed x 18", when open x 33" £30-50

There is a 5" split by the rule joint and a 2" section timber missing to the flap
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944 A 19th Century mahogany chest with crossbanded top, fitted 3 long drawers with brass escutcheons and oval
drop handles, raised on bracket feet 39"h x 42 1/2"w x 19"d £100-150

There is a slight dent and light scratching to the top

945 An oak stool with woven cane seat, raised on turned and block supports with spiral turned stretchers 18"h x
20"w x 15"d £30-50

946 A Victorian mahogany 2 tier buffet, the base fitted 3 cupboards, the centre section fitted a cellarette drawer 43
1/2"h x 57"w x 20"d £80-120

There is a slight scuff by right hand door

947 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in tapestry buttoned back material, raised on cabriole
supports £50-80

948 A 19th Century "House Keepers" cabinet enclosed by panelled doors decorated 2 short dummy drawers above
4 dummy drawers, flanked by 1 long and 2 cellarette drawers (made up) 38"h x 57"w x 19 1/2"d ( photo centre
pages ) £100-200

949 An Edwardian circular mahogany 2 tier occasional table with pie crust edge, raised on cabriole supports 20"h x
24"diam. £50-80

950 A Victorian walnut triple bookcase, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors,
raised on a platform base 48"h x 84"w x 14"d £200-300

951 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany bamboo effect frame 17"h x
17"w £30-50

952 A William IV carved rosewood spoon back chair with carved mid rail and woven cane seat on turned and
reeded supports £30-50

953 A Continental Queen Anne style walnut dressing/writing table with pierced brass three-quarter gallery, the
apron fitted 1 long drawer, raised on turned supports 31"h x 36"w x 23 1/2"d £70-100

954 A Georgian mahogany oval drop flap pad foot dining table, 28"h x 41"w x 15" when closed x 43" when open
£40-60

There is a 2" section of timber let in on the rule joint, there are some ink stains to the top and an old repair to
one of the legs

955 An 18th/19th Century elm coffer with hinged lid, brass escutcheon, iron lock and drop handles to the sides
19"h x 50 1/2"w x 21 1/2"d £100-150

There is patching to the inside of the lid to reduce cracking and there is a 2" section of timber missing to the
bottom left hand edge

956 A Victorian bleached mahogany Sutherland table, raised on turned supports, 28 1/2"h x 35"w, the top 4 1/2"
when closed, 41 1/2" when open £40-60

There is a slight dent to the top and light scratching

957 A square William IV rosewood stool with upholstered drop in seat, raised on bun feet 7" 18"h x 17 1/2"w
£30-50

958 A Georgian style oval drop flap hunt/wake table, raised on 6 club supports 30"h 28", the top 20" when closed,
60" when open £100-150

959 An Art Deco circular bevelled plate easel mirror contained in a barbola mounted frame 12" £20-30

There is some old damage to the crest of 1 of the roses

960 A Victorian D shaped mahogany library table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on panel end supports with reeded
bun feet 29"h x 54"w x 27 1/2"d £100-150

There is a slight dent to the top
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961 A Georgian style mahogany triple breakfront bookcase, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed doors and raised on ogee bracket feet 44"h x 60"w x 12 1/2"d £150-200

962 A 19th Century mahogany bow front commode with hinged lid and fitted interior above 3 long drawers with
brass ring drop handles, raised on bracket feet, 29"h x 28 1/2"l x 17"d £60-90

There are some light scratch contact marks to the top

963 A Victorian inlaid rosewood double corner cabinet, the upper section with broken pediment, the interior with
mirrored back above a recess, the base fitted a  cupboard enclosed by an inlaid panelled door flanked by 4
niches above recess and with bobbin turned decoration, 78"h x 30"w x 17"d £75-125

964 A 19th Century mahogany gentleman's shaving stand with shaped plate mirror, the base fitted a drawer on
square tapering supports with undertier 59"h x 22 1/2"w x 13"d £80-120

965 A Victorian ebonised and figured walnut chiffonier sideboard, the raised triple plate mirrored back flanked by a
pair of shelves above 3 cupboards fitted shelves enclosed by arched panelled doors supported by turned and
fluted columns having gilt metal mounts throughout, the centred door is numbered 09533, 69"h x 96 1/2"w x
16"d ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

966 A Victorian inlaid rosewood childs open arm elbow chair with urn shaped slat back and upholstered seat,
raised on square tapering supports £25-35

967 A 19th Century triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a ball studded frame and having a frieze decorated
classical scenes with fluted columns to the sides 35"h x 55"w £50-100

968 A Victorian carved mahogany nursing chair with upholstered seat and back of serpentine outline, raised on
cabriole supports £50-75

Frame is loose

969 A set of 8 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with carved mid rails, raised on turned and reeded
supports ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

970 An Art Deco oak fire screen with machine made tapestry panel to the centre, having spiral turned columns to
the sides 36"h £30-50

971 An Edwardian mahogany armchair upholstered in pink Kilim style material £100-150

972 A Victorian mahogany table top bagatelle 2"h, when opened 36" x 72" x 18" £50-75

973 A Victorian armchair upholstered in blue material £40-60

974 An American walnut roll top desk, the interior fitted pigeon holes, the pedestals fitted 4 drawers with brass
swan neck drop handles 50"h x 60"w x 35"d £120-180

The three-quarter gallery is missing to the top and 2 brushing slides are missing to each pedestal

975 A 1930's Queen Anne style circular figured walnut occasional table with pie crust decoration, raised on pillar
supports 17"h x 39 1/2"diam. £80-120

976 A Victorian inlaid rosewood and mother of pearl vanity box with fitted interior containing 3 bottles 5"h x 12"w x
8 1/2"d £25-45

There is a 1 1/2" piece of beading missing to the left hand top and some stringing missing
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